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STATE OF TEXAS
STUDENT INFORMATION SYSTEM
GRADUATE SUB-SYSTEM .
REPORT FOR AUSTIN COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Population Definition: A Graduate is defined as a person who has sSuccessfully
completed a degree or nun-degree program at Austin Community College and re-
ceived a degree, diploma, or certificate at the May 1977 Commencement exercises.

Total number in initial population: : 300
A) Total number of respondents . - . 189
a) % of respopdents (189/300) - 63%
B) Mailouts returned because of incorrect address (undeliverables) 18
b) % of mailouts returned because oﬁ}incorrect address (undeliv-

erables) (18/300) “ 6%
¢) Total number of non~respondents ‘ § 93
¢) % of non-respondents (93/300) : ‘ - 31%
D) To;ul number of A, B, C : 300
d) % total of a, b, c 100%

v

INTRODUCTION :

On December 1, 1978 the Office of Placement/Follow—-up initiated the first
annual follow-up study of graduates (see population definition) May 1977. The
"follow-up study was initiated in an effort to decermine the level of satisfac-
tion of students who received a degree, diploma, or certificate at the May 1977
Commencement Exercises. The follow-up questionnaire utilized is attached as

Appendix A,

COLLECTION OF DATA:

The Flacumcnt/?ollow—up Office, in an atteapt to meet the Coordinating
Board vuidetines and data submission deadlines, atilized two (2) mailouts and
two (2)-telephone campaigns. A cover letter and survey was mailed on December 1,
1977. On the 3rd of Januarv, a.telephone campaipn was begun znd contact was made
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with students who had. not cesponded. These first two efforts produced a
54% response rate. A second mailout and telephone campaign produced anothes

9% response rate. The cover letter and questionnaires utilized are located

‘in the “appendiz. Returned questionnaires were then coded for reporting pur-,
poses and forwarded to the Coordinating Board on February 8, 1978. A sexual
and cthnic breakdown on all non-respondents (cxcluding undeliverables) cap
also be found in the appendix- : ' i

ANALYSIS OF DATA:

~ The completed questionnaires were collected and logged by the follow-up
specialist and submitted to the Coordinating Board on February 8, £978. The
Coordinating Board keypunches the data nad programs the material.- The Place-

ment/Follow-up Office synthesizes and analyzes the data and presents 1t in
report form for distribution and dissemination to members -of the Austin Com-

munity College Board, administration, faculty, and staff. The data is also
avallable by individual academic major and can be secured by program leaders

and/or instructors.

DATA BREAKDOWN:

The analvsis of .the data in this document has been broken down into the
following composite units:

Total respondent composite

Male/female composites

Occupational techuical/university transfer compasites

American Indian/black/Hispanie/Pactfic Islaﬁd;r/whitc composites

P s O L J ® ®» s ¢ D !. - .
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COMPOSITE INFORMATION: ALL GRADUATE AND
COMPLETER STUDENTS WHO RESPONDED

Total Respondents: 189

Survey Section A: -

-
1. What was your primary objective in completing your degree or certificate
program at our college?

Raw : % of rtotal
number, ‘respondents

Improvement of existing JOb skills ¢ 37 15.3
Preparation for job to be obtained 77 , 31.8
University transfer credit ' 77 31.8
Personal interést ’ ’ 43 " 17.8
Other 3 3.3

i . .

., TOTAL %242 100.0

*Note: Some respondents checked more than one primary purpose, ‘hence the
total exceeds the total population size.

»

2. what best describes your present scatusZ_NCheck all that apply.

Raw % of total
number respondents
. _ . - -
Fmployed, full-time 126 ° 61.2
Employed, part-time - e 14 6.8
Unemployed, seckiny ¢mployment 12 5.8
Military full-time active duty , 1 0.5
Continuing education at higher level 48 23.3
Unavatlable for employment ' 5 2.4
TN, %204 1wo.n

*Note: Seme respondents checked more than one answer to the above question.
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3. Please rate those courses {hAyour major field of study accarding to how
well thev tulfilled your own individewal neads. "

¥

Very . Very Average
Good Good Neutral  Poor poor  Score (1-5)
Quality of 62 103 17 2 1 4.2
ipstrhction (33.5%) (55 7%) (9.2%) {1.17) (0.57%) ‘
Grading/ . 44 94 36 8 1 3.9
testing (24.0%)  (5L.4%)  (19.7%)  (4.47) (0.52) :
[nstructor 67 83 30 2 0o 4.1
. interest (36.8%) (45.67)  (16.5%) (1.1%) (0.0%) :
Content of 47 105 © 38 2 0 ) 4.1
coursels) (25.8%) (57.7%) (15.47) (1.1%) (0.0%)
Instructional 39 78 56 6 3 Co3.7
media (21.4%)  (42.92) (30.8%) (3.3%) (1L.6%)
Class ‘ 60 8 30 4 - L S
s size ‘ (32.47) (48.6%)  (16.2%) (2.2%) (0.5%) i

TOTAL: *Quality of instruction - 185 (100.0%)
*Grading/testing - 183 (100.0%
*lpstructur interest — 182 (100.07)

*Content of coursc(s) - 132 (100.0.) y
#Tnstructional media - 182 (100.0%) E
%Class size — 185 (99.97)
Note: Some respondents failed to answer pnrts'of_this question
ho - Rgrt 1 - Percentage of respondents that used the following specific
services: “ ’
' Raw % of tortal
* number fespondents
. Financial aids 54 29.8°
Counseling 123 . 65.0
Placement ass.stance ' ‘ 40 21.0
Coursc advisement " ‘ ' ) 93 : C49.0
Tutoring serviges 43 23.0
L"y’c&tbr;ms' servives . ‘ 99, 52.0
Learning lab/packages © 386 46.0
Student activities | ‘ 58 31.0
Library services : . 1138 73.0
- IR §
[ ® [ ) » - 'y L] L] @ o ./ Y - ® ® L L] o8 o [ )




4, - Part II - Please rate only those college services, bcu)w that yOu have
utilized according to how well they fulfll.led )fOut individual ncods.

Very ° Very Average
? Good “Good - Neutral Poor Poor Score (1-5)
Financial | 19 15 12 . .6 Co2 3.7
aids . (35.2%) (27.8%) (22.27%) (11.17%)  (3.7%2)y -
Counsellng 31 . 44 26 11 IR 3.5.
(25.2%) (35.8%) (21.1%) (8.9%) (8.97%) .
Placement 4 : 8- 15 4 9 - 2,8
agsistance (10.0%) (20.0%) (37.57) (10.0%)y (22.5%) i
Coutse ' 20 - 31 25 10 6 3.5
- advisement (22.6%) (33.37%) (26.97) ‘(‘10.8%) (6.5%)
Tutoring 13 11 1 4 4 3.5
services (30.2%) (25.67%) (25.67)  (9.3%) (9.3%)
Veterans' v 33 34 2 9 2 - 3.8
services (33.3%) (34.37) (21.2%) (9.1%) (2.0%) ,
" Learning lab/ 24 A 16 4 1 3.9
.packages (27.9%) (47.7%) (18.67%) (4.77) (L.2%)

Student . : 9 20 w6 7 B 3.3
;.lcti"viti.(ps (L5.57%) (34.5%) (27.().5’,)‘ (12.12) (10.4%) ) :
Library 46 46 22 16 8 3.7

services . (33.3%) (33.3%) (15.9%) (11.6%) (5.8%) .

Survev Section B:

', What is the name of your current (or most recently attended) college?

SEi APPENDIX

2. Did vou have problems transferring to the veollege indicated above?

) Raw : 7 of totnl
number - respondents
o 70 84,73
Tes 13 “15.7
’ TOTAL : 83 100.0
14 - .- - > o - LAY
e e ® . o o o oo ) LA A <. i * e



If yes® what? °

»

| ) , . ' Raw’ %Z of total
. ' . . . number respondents
S Transferring credit hours’ | ) 10 ’ 62.5
' Transcript problems ' : 6 37.5
’ Admission -0 0 0.0
Octhar 0 0.0
| TOTAL K16 : 100.0

: *Note: Some respondents checked more than one-“problem.

-
Y

3. How many credit hours earned at our college were not accepted at the

‘ college indicated’above? j }
' LI Raw C ,%jof total
nunber “respondents
ALl credit hours accepted ' 32 - 41.0
Lost 1-3 credit hours - 6 ' 7.7
. Lost 4-6 credit hours . 16 20.5
Lost 7-12 credit hours : ; 15 19.2 i
Lost 13-20 credit hours _ 5 5.4
Lost more than 21 credit hourb : 4 5.1.
- ' ' TOTAL *78 99.9

“Note: Some respondents failed to answer this question.

4. If you are currently cnrolled in college please indicate vour current
Status and classification at the college indicated above. )

°

Raw Z of rtotal

© Status’ number respondents
Part-time student (less than. B2 hours) , 35 ' 49.73
Ful L=t ime student (12 or more hours) - 36 : 50.7

TOTAL #71 ) 100.0

*Noter  Some respondents failed to answer this question.

Classification

Junior . 36 52.2
Senfor . 26 . 37.7
Graduate student ’ 3 _4.3
Other o 4 5.8
TOTAL B ‘ *HG 100.0.
e e . ,_,_L,\‘."[C S‘om% rc_:s‘g-)n(lentg failgd rqg agswer th i.?‘.a dquest ice, ee&° 7~ . Cee e e &
) 7
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\ . . .
5. How well did the program you completed at our college ‘prepare you for

continuing ypur education? . , R

T ’ »  Raw % of total
e . ; ' i ' number rosgoﬁﬁ%nts
My preparation was excellent a o 21 o 22:.8
My preparaticn was satisfactory > 43 L "46.7
Good 1in gome areas only . . .17 : 18.5
Fair, but dll areas could have been better -, 8 ) 3.7
My preparation was inadequate : 3 o 3.3
A o TOTAL : %92 "7 100.0

]

) .
*Note: Some respondents answercd this question who have not actually vet

enrollcd at another collebc/unlveESLL)

Survey Section C:

>
e

1A. If you are currently employed, is your present OCLUthlon related to the

v . courses you have completed at .ur college? ‘
Raw : % of total
. s number respondents
ot —_— —_—_— -
Yes, directly related ‘ _ 54 37.8
Yes, closely related 38 25.6
"No ) ' .51 35.7 ¢
TOTAL - 1143 o 100.1
T . LB: 1If no; have you been employed in an occupation related to the courses you
completed at our college since you left our college? - ]
Riw 7 of total
. number, respondents
Yes, directly related 7 £2.5
Yes, closely related: 2 3.6
\p 47 *83.9
‘. 4\ ]
TOTAL *56 100.0

*Note: Some re spondunts checked more than one answer, henee the total. number

of resbonses exceeds the number ot nu answers in part I of this.question.
It i+ assumed by the authors that somu respondents answered this question

i

even Fhough not directed te do so.

Respondents w' answered no to T were agked Lo skip to Scetion DL

ERIC i
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V- 2. Pleasé& complete the dnformation below repiarding the occupational areg
related to the: courses completed at our college. R
: SEE APPENDIX e e
-~ fﬁ' } :
o - 3. How would you rate the training you received at our LOllebe in relation<
to 1t§%%@etulness to you in performing vour joh?
Rawq. Z of total
- number respondents
. Very good- -50 42.7 .
Good ‘ ~ 49 41.9
Neutral : L ) 15 12.8
Poor o . h 1 0.9
Very poor o - 2 1.7
TOTAL %117 100.0

*Note: Some respondents answered this question even though. thpy were directed

/,

. . te skip to Se 2oz icn D when they answered no in Sectidy

voust vecupation in auy of the LOLlO\Jl’l  Wivs .,

Raw % of total
number respondents
HelpcuAto obt.iin job 53 32.3 .
Helped performance con present job . 62 37.8
Helped advance on present job 28 171
None of the above 19 11.6
Other 2 1.2
) . TOTAL *164 100.0
*Wote: Some. respondents answered ithis question even though they were directed
rewered no in Section C, question 1B.

° to skip to Szction D when they

2

‘question B.

%. Please check below if the LOUTSC( 1) vou ool at our college helped vou 1n

. x .
5. If you are employed full time, pleasec indicate your approximate average

monthly salary range below. This

informatien,

when combined with nther

members of vour graduating class will provide valuable Lnformatlon to

other individuals in career p[annLns

Up o $300
$300-$39¢4
S400-5499
3500-5599
an &+ 00 0 0 @ 8 ®&e o L ] - » .0 -’-{ﬁ
9

ERICT
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Raw % of total
number respondents
$600-$699 o , v 11 11.3
$700-$799 ) . t 17 L7.5
$800-5899 _ : . 7 7.2
$900-5999 ' ” ) 6 6.2
$1000-51099. ‘L . 8 8.2
$1100-$1199 . - 7 7,2
$1200=Up S : o - 21 21.6
’ UTOTAL %97 93.9
Approximate Average-éalary: $866.49 N

"
*Note: Some regpondents failed to answer this question.

6. Were yoﬁ employed in your occupatlon prior to cnrolling in the courses
completed at our college?

. : Raw ’ " % of ‘total

T . . . number respondents
No o i 62 . : 53,0
Yes , - _ 55 47.0
CTOTAL . TRLLY7 ; 100.0

*Note: Some respondents answered this question even though they were directed
to skip to Section D when they answered no in Section C, question 1B.

»

7. How would vyou ratC?‘@H;exvniLability of jubs in your octurational area?

Raw o 7z of total
numbe respondent s
Very pood _ 22 19.0
Good T . - L4 7.9
Neutral . ' ’ 32 27.6
Poor ~ 16 13.8
Very poor \ 2 ., . 1.7
. 0
TOTAL *] 16 190.0

*Average Score (1—5): - 3.5

*Note: Some respondents answered this question even’though they were directed
: to- skip to Scction D when they answered no in Sectlon C, question IB.-
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Survey Secticn U:

1. If your occupational area is not relate: to the course you have completed
at our college (as specifled in Section G) please check each reason: which
applies. If occupational area is r¢latad to employment, go to question 2.

Raw % of total
number respoqiggEi

Transferred to a four-vear college 33 . 34.0

Not sufficiently qualified for . job in my , '

field of college praparation 13 , 13.4

Prcferred to work in another field ‘ 11 oo C1L.3

Found better paying job in another field 9 9.3

Could not find 2 job in field of preparation 17 17.5
Worked previously in field of preparation : .

but changed . oo 4.1

Other 10 ' 10.3

TOVAL . TwQ7 ¥9.9

*Note: Some respondents checked more than one answer to the above question.

J

2. How do you sce the courscls) completed at our college in terms of vour
gareer plons? a :
Raw % of tocal
. aumbey respondents

Of immediate, direct benefit 67 32.5
0f long term, direct beneflit 103 50.0
o oindirect benef it ‘ 30 14.6
Of no benefit 7 : 6 2.9
TOTAL #206 100.0

*Note: Lt is assumed by the authors that some respondents answered thic
quest ioa ceven  thouph not directed to do so.  Some responcents checked

- more than one answer to the above question.

3. Are vou interested in taking other codrses al our collese?  You mav include
Are vou interested 10 tading O el G i L e
courses not presently offered by our collese. .

Raw - % of torcal
number . respondesss

MY . . ‘)] ‘) /7 o«

Yes mn2. h2l.h

TOTAL #1673 0G0

*Note: Some respondents failed to answier this griest ion,



4. We would appreclate any comments regarding how e could imi)rove the
program you have completed and/or services we- have provided.

SEE COMMENT SECTION
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GRADUATE REJP“"DE\TD
Total Respondenis: 48

Survey Section A:

COMPOSITY LMFORMATION: ASSOCIATE IN ARTS.

. What was your primary purpose in completing your degree or certificate

program at our college’

Raw
number
Improvement of existing jcb skills 5
Preparation for job to be obtained . 15 .
University transfer credit - . 26
Personal interest C » 14
Other ' : ’ _ v - 3

TOTAL %63

% of total

respondents

[SC IR S )
£ e
N W oo \Ww

100.1

*Note: Some respondents checked more than one primary purpose, hence the-

totil exceeds the total population size.

2. What best describes vour®present stalus. L]ygﬁi_ﬁll that apply.

Raw

number

Fmploved, full-time 27
Er . loyed, part-tinme : >
Unemployed, sceking emplovment 3
Military full-time active duty - ‘ , 0
Continging education at highern Level 19
Unavailable for employment . 0

TOTAL *54

7 of total,
Egggondents"

. 50,
S 9.

o v

35.

oNOooO WO

o

100.1

*Note: Some respoudents checked more than one answer to the above question.

z

>
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3. Please rate those courses in your major ficld of study according to how
well they fulfilled your own individual nceds.

Vef; : Very Average
Good Good Neutral Poor Poor Score (1-5)
" Quality of 13 28 6 n 0 4.1
instruction (27.7%)  (59.6%) {(12.8%) (0.07) (0.0%)
Grading/ 10 24 0 2 1 3.8
testing (21.37)  (51.17) (21.37) ﬂ4.32) (2.17%)
Instructor 11 25 10 0 0 4.0
interest (23.9%) (54.37)  (21.7%) (0.0%)  (0.0%)
Content’ of ° 3 29 6 0 0 4.0
course(;) ©(20.5%)  (65.97%) (13.6%) (0.0%) (0.0%) .
Tnstructional 6 2 . 16 2 0 3.6
.uadia (13.3%) (46.7%) . (35.6%) (4.4%) (D.0%) -
Class 14 23 9 L1 . 0 3.0
size L (29.87)  (48.97) .. (19.1%) (2.1%) (0.0%)

TOTAL:  *Quality of instruction - 47 (100.1%)
*Grading/testing - 47 (100.17)
#Instructor interest — 46 (99.97%)
*Content of course(s) - 44 (100.07%)
*Tnstructional media - 45 (100.07)
%Class. size - 47 (79.97%)

" %*Note: .Some respondents failed ro answer parts of this question

.
{

Parg 1 - Percentage of respondents that used the following specific
services: '
Raw = % of total
number - . respondents:

Financial aids . ) 16 33.0
Counseling _ 35 - 73.0
Placement assistance ' - 10 _ 21.0
Course advisement ' ' 22 46.0
F'voring services 15 ' ' 31.0
Vocerans' services . 27 56.0
Learning lab/packages . - 25 52.0
Student activities : 18 33.0
LLibrary services : ' 36 75.0




4, - Part II - Please rate only those college serqlcgs below that you have
uLLlecd according to how well they fulfilled your Individual needs.

Very ~ Very Average
Good Good Neutral Poor Poor Score (1-5)
Financial 7 5 3 i 1 0 4.1
alds (43.8%) (31.3%) (18.8%) (6.3%)  (0.0%)
Counseling 10 8 - 12 3 2 3.6
(28.6%) (22.97) (34.3%) (8.6%) (5.7%)
Placement 1 0 5 2 2 2.6
~assistance . (10.0%) (0.0%) (530.0%) (20.0%) (20.0%)
Course- 5 4 10 1 2 3.4
advisement (22.7%)  (18.2%) (45.5%) (4.52)  (9.1%)
Tutoring 4 4 5. 11 3.6
'"sgrvtces . (26.77%2)  (26.77%) (33.37) (6.7%) . (6.77)
Veterans' .9 8 ' 8 ‘ 2 0 3.8
services (35.37%9 (29.6%) (29.6%) (7.4%) (0.0%) v
Learning lab/ 8 Ll . .5 U 0 ' 4.0
-+ packages (32.07)  (44.07). (20.0%) 4,075 (0.07)
Student g 5. 1 5 g C 2.8
activities . (16.7%) (27.82%) - (5.6.7) (27.8%)y  (22.27) :
Liibrary D10 | 9 ‘4 3 3.5
services (27.8%2) (27.8%) (25.0%) (11.1%) (8.3%)

urveyv SLLtlon B

1. What is the name of your current (or most recently attended) collepe?

- SEE APPENDIX

2. Dbid vou have problems transferring to the college indicu}cd-abovc?
Raw 4 of total
number Cores pondgn s
No . o ° 24 ' 92.3
Yes . 2 7.7
TOTAL 26 T100.0



If ves; what?

Raw Z of total
. number respondents
B Tr;nsfer}‘ing credit hours e 3 ) 60.0
Transcript problems T ‘ "2 . 40.0
Admission . 0 0.0
Qiher ’ . 0 0.0
. TOTAL %5 ,  100.0

*Note: Some respondents chécked more than one problem.

2

3. How many creait hours eacned at our collogc were noL accented at the coil ege
indlcated above?

. Raw . % c¢f total
N o J , ) number respondents
' All credit hours accepted . ' 1 42.3
‘Lost 1-3 credit hours 2 - 7.7
lost 4-6 credit hours . 5 19.2
- lost 7-12.credit hours - ' 6 - 2301
- Lost 13-20 credic hours K 1 3.8
l.Lewt more than 21 ceredit hours ' ' ‘ 3.8
o ' .
TOTAL : 26 , 94.9
4. lg_ygg_an currently enrolled in college please indicate your current
status ¢ and (ldﬁclfltdtlon at. thu College | lndlLJLhd above. P
. ' ) - : Raw % of total
Status' . . - number respondents
Part-time student (less than 12 hotrs) } . 12 - 52.2
‘Full-time student (12 or more hours) : 11 - ‘ 47.8
TOTAL £23 N 100.0
*Note: -Somc cuspundcﬁté failed to answer this question.
Classttication:
Junior . - _ 1 o 52.2
Senfor - ' T 1L 47.8
. © Graduate stadent 0 ) 0.0
" Other o ! ) RS (.0
. Ry .- . N
o : " TOTAL R 10G..0°

«

ANoter o Some respondents Paibed o answer this o question,

. f [
O ‘ . Lty & 3
ERIC - v'

Aruitoxt provided by Eic:
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5. How well did the program you completed at our college pr;pareAyou for
continuing your educatlon°

v ~ Raw % of total
number respondents
My preparation was excellent 6 22.2
My preparation was satisfactory ’ 12 YA
Good in some areas only _ 5 418.5
Fair, but all areas could have been better 3 11.1
My preparation was inadequate 1 3.7

. . : . TOTAL *27 99.9

*Note: There was one more response than the total number of respondents to
this section. '

Survey Section C: . o

-

1A. If you are currently emplbyed, is your present occqpatlon .related to the
couses you have ‘complefed ac our collL507 :

Raw % of total
number respoadents
Yes, directly related o2 6.5
Yes, closely related | : , » 10 32.3
No - . - ~_| : : S 19 61.3
CTOTAL T S S - 100.6
1B, If no; have vou been employed in an occupation related to the courses you

completed at our college since you left our college?

Raw - 7 of total

- . - number  ° respondents
Yes, directly related - i _ » ) 0.0
Yes, closely related : ’ i I 5.3
o | - | - 18 BTN
TOTAL 19 100.0

Respondents who answered no to 1B were asked to skip to Scution D.
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Aruitoxt provided by Eic:

2.  Please complete the information below regarding the occupational area
related to the courses comnleted at our college.

o

SEE APPENDIX

3. How would you rate the training you received at our collegp in relatlon
to lts usefulness to you in performing your job?

P Raw % of total

number respondents
Very gogd 6 33.3
Good 7 38.9
Neutral , 3 18.7
Poor 1 5.9
Very poor 1 5.0
TOTAL %18 100.1.

i r . . .
*Note: Some respondents answered this question cven though they were directed
to skip to Section D when they answered no in Section C, question 1B.

4. Please check below 1f” the: course(s) you took at’ our COllc&g_nPAgpd you in
your occqpatxon in any of the followving ways.

: ' Raw - ‘% of total

‘ ’ ", . number resnondents
Helped to obtain JOb ' o 4 7.4 7
Helped performance on present job 9 _ 39.1
Helped. advance on p.esent job . 4 o 17.4 o
None of the above ' ' : 6 . 26,1 -
Other . » .o . 0 - . 0.0 S

. TOTAL ®23 109..0 .
. ?‘,— . .

*Note: SomL rebpondents answered this quubtxon even though Lhev were dLrected
to skip to Sectinn D when they answefed no in Section C, queqtlun lB -
. v s

*

5. If vou are employed full Lxqu please indicate your approximate.average

thullll\ al AryVorange e low. ] I'ltw Lnl'lxnllLioll. whens combined with other
UETﬁM‘“»LJ your LfddUlLLQb (115@ will nrn\idt valuable Lnfurmatlon to other
indxvxdualq in career plqpp}gg_ - )
Raw 7 of totdl
number - respondents
Up to $300 L , ’ - 0 0.0
$300-3399 o ’ 0 0.0
$400-5499 0 0.0 -
$500-$399 i 1 6.7



«Raw o % of total

n umber ’ respondents
$600-$699 3 20.0
. $700-$799 © 1 6.7
$800-$899 4 26.7
$900-$999 . 1 6.7
$1000-$1099 2 13.3
$1100-$1199 1 6.7
$1200-Up 2 13.3

S " TOTAL k15 100.1

CtE

Approximate Ayérage Salary: $890.00

*Note: Some respondents failed o znswer this question.

-~

completed at our college?

- , : Raw 7 of torai
R 2 . a._.ser respondents
No o " 9 42.9
Yes , _ o 12 L 57.t
TOTAL %21 ' 109.0

Note:  Some” respondents answered this questior cven though they were directed
’ to skip to Section D when they answered nwo in Section C, question 1B.

7. How would you rate the availability of jobs in your occupational area?

: , ‘Raw % of total:

- : o , number respondents
Very sood ) 1 5.0
i Good - .5 25.0
Neutral 8 40.0
! Poor 6 30.0
0 0.0

Very poor. . ) o
) \\\\‘ . C TOTAL ) k20 . 100.0
AVUrnﬁb\Scorn: 3.0

*Notes Somc'respahdpnts answered this question ceven though they were directed
to skip to Section D when thev answered no in Seetion C, question 1B.

£

—
<
’
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, 4. We would appreciate any comments regarding how we could improve the
program you have completed and/or services, we have provided,

SEE COMMENT SECTION | S




COMPOSITE INFORMATION: ALL ASSCCIATE IN SCIENCE
GRADUATES WHO RESPONDED

2

<

Total Respondents: 49 =

Survey Section A:

o

1. What was your primary purpose in completing your dégree or certificate
' program at our college? ; '

Raw % of total

| " number respondents
Improvement of’existing'job skills , 7 B 10.4
Preparation for job to be obtained ‘ 12 17.9
, University transfet credit - I 50.7
- Personal ~interest - ' T 11 16.4
Other IR . 3 4.5
’ : - TOTAL .o%67 T 99.9

*Note: - Some respondents checked more than one primary_purpose,'henbe the -
total exceelds the total population size. )

u

2. .What best describe: youf present st#ﬁﬁs? Check éll that apple

9 R : " Raw % of total
number } respondents:
Employed, full-time ' 31 56.4
Employed, part-time . . 4 7.3
- Unemployed, seeking employment : 3 » 5.5
~ Military full-time active duty , 0 ' 0.0
Continuing education at higher level 16 , 29.1.
T Unavailable for employment 4 ‘ 1 ) 1.8
TOTAL *55, ' 100.1

*Note: Some respondents checked more than one answer to the above question.
o . .

[———
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3. Please rate those courses in your major ficli of study according to how
well they fullfilled your own individual needs. -

Very - Very ° Average
Gooﬁ Good Neutral Poor Poor Score (1-3)
Quality of QI/ 33 . 4 o1 0 4.0
instruction (20.8%) (68.8%) - (8.3%) (2.1%) (0.0%)
Grading/ 9 25 12 2 0 3.8
testing (18.8%2) (52.1%) (25.0%) (4.22) (0.0%)
' Instructor 13 26 9 0 0 : 4.0
. interest . (27.1%)- (54.,2%) (18.8%) (0.0Z)' (0.0%)
Content of ~ 9 30 8 1 0 3.9
course(s) -(18.8% (62.57) (16.7%) (2.1 (0.0%) .
Tnstructional 7 21 17 1. 2 3.6
medin (14.67%)  (43.8%) (35.47%) (2.17%) (4.2%)
Class - 15 26 s 0. 1 4.1
size . “(31.37)  (54.2%) © (12.5%) (0.072) . (2.1%)

TOTAL: - *Quality of instruction --48 (100.0%)
*Grading/testing - 48 (100.0%)
*[nstructor interest - 48 (100.17%) : A
*Content of ‘course(s) - 48 ¢100.1%) - - - ' N
*Instructional media = 48 (100.1%) : -
*Class size - 48 (100.1%)

%Note: One (1) respondent failed to answer-this question. .

4. - Part 1 —"Percentage of respondents that used the following specific
services: ' S ~ ‘ ‘

Raw % of total
: number . - respondents
Financial aids- _ 11 22.0
Counseling : ] ' 39 ‘ : 80.0
Placement assistance o ‘ . 9 - ‘ 18.0
Course advisement 3 27 ) 55.0
Tutoring services ‘ . 8 16.0
Veterans' services : 30 61.0
Learning lab/packages _ 26 . 53.0
Student activities . . 6 - 53.0
0

Library services ‘ ’ 19 80.

.

o
3 e
i




4. - Part iIug Please rate only those collége services below that ydu‘have
utilized according to how well they fulfilled your individual needs.

Very . : o Véry Average
Good Good Neutral - Poor Poor Score (1-5)
Financial i 4 - 2 4 1 0 - 3.8
aids Co (36.:4%) (18.2%) (36.47%) (9.1%) (0.0%)
_Counseling 7 - 17 9 4 2 - 3.5
(17.9%) (43.6%) (23.17%) (10.37%) (5.1%).
Placement 0 3 R 0 . 3 2.6
assistance~ .  (0.0%) (33.3%) . (33.3%) (0.07z) (33.37) o
Course 2 11 L7 5 2 3.2,
advigement (7.47) (40.7%)  (25.9%) (18.5%) . (7.4%)
Tutoring . 4 3 0 - 0 1 “ 4.1

!'servicés (50.0%Z) -(37.5%) (0.0%) (0.0%) (12.5%)

Vctc[’énsl‘ . 8 11 6 “ _. .' & i i C 3.7 .
services (26.7%)  (36.7%) (20.0%) " (13.37)  (3.37)

.ﬂearning lab/ 5 ilS': o 4 . 1 L' - 3.8,
"packages (19.2%) 57 .77) {15.4% (3.8%), (3.8%2) . .
Student 1 5 5 1. 1 3.4
activicies & (6332)  (50.0%) (31.34) (6.32).  (6.3%) .
Library T R 5 L 3.3

2.8%) (2.62)

services - (25.0%) (48.72)  (10.3%) (12,

Survey Section B:

: - N -
1. What is the nume of your current, (or most recently attended) college? | -

’

SEE APPENDIX

2. QQ{)&EilE&ELBIQE}CmS transferring to the college indicated above? <
. " Raw . ' % &f total’
number .. respondents
No 27 - a0.0
Yos 3- 10.0°
TOTAL S 7 ’ 30 100.0
5 <
e




~

[
If yes; what? ’ ) . .

/ .. S A Raw . % of total
:/L . , " number - respondénts
- Traanerring grodit hours 1 33.3

Transcript problemq _ o 2 . T 6647
Alession . 0 0.0
Other = . . . ' 0 . 0.0

TOTAL 3 - 100.0

3. How many credit hours earned at our college were not accepted at the

college 1ndicated above? £

. ‘ c Raw ‘ % of total

- ‘ ~ number. "resgondents
All credit hours accepted . T, : 12 40 0
Lost 1-3 credit hours - ) .2, 6.7
Lost 4-6 credit hours T A 23.3
Lest 7-12 credig hours . -4 13.3
Lost 13-20 credit hours - 4 ) 13.3
Lost mote than 21 credit hours 1- 3.3
e | ' . ToTAL . 30 - S 99.9

Pl -

4, If you are curanLly érrolled ‘n. college, please indicate your current

status.and classiflcation at the college~inditated abov|

~
“

- ' : - a o ;_ . Kaw % of total
Status s . number . _ respondents
Part-time student (less than 1Z hours) ~ I 59.0
Fall-time student (12 or more.hours)k _ " 13 . 50.0
T~ CTOTAL . - %26 “100.0
’ ) - N ’ .r . \ - . : ’ .
*Note: Some respondents failced to answer this question, é&

a ’ R
. ¢
. Lo

‘Classification

~Junior o : ‘ 14 53.8.
Sen'ior Co- _ ' ' 3 30.8

. Graduate student . o o2 7.7
Other DA . T i} 2 7.7

TOTAL L %26 ' 100.0°

Note: Some respondents failed to answer this question.

T

>
e
I~




5. How well did the program you qompleted at.éﬂf college prepare you for
continuing your education?

Raw 7% of 'total

' ‘ , : number ‘ respondents
_My(préparation was exccllent ' , 6" 18.8
My preparation was satisfactory , 17 53.1
Good in some areas only . - ' 5 15.6
Fair, but all areas could have been better 3 9.4
My preparation was 1nadequate 1 3.1
TOTAL . 32 100.0

4
. {

*Note: It is assumed by the authors that two respondents answered this
question even though they did not indicate transferring in question II,
Section B. ° ;

o~

Survey Section C:

l1A. If you are currently employed, is vour present occupation related to the
courses you have completed at our college? ‘

Raw 7% of total

BEEEEE respondents
Yes, directlv related , 2 ’ 6.1
Yes, closelv relatad ) L 17 51.5
No ) ’ 14 ) -42 .4
TOTAL : 33 ‘. 100.0

w

18, Lf no; have vou been employed in an occupation related to the courses you
completed at our ‘college since you lelt our college? ’

>

‘Raw % of total

number respondents,
Yes, direetly ~elited 2 1.8
Yes, closely related ' 0 : ’ 0.0
No : , 15 88.2

TOTAL *17 190.0
*Note: Some -~respondents checked more than onc answer, hénce the total
namber of responses cxceeds the number of ne answers in part I of this

question. Lt s assumed by the authdrs that some respondents answered
this question even though not directed to do so.

Respondents who answered no to 1B were dsked to skip to Scction D.

27

[£93
sl
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2. Please complete the information below regarding,the occupational area
related to the courses completed at our college.

N

SEE APPENDIX - : 8

3. How would-you rate the training you received at our college in relation
to its usefulness to you in performing your job? '

Raw % of total
" uumber respondents
Very good - 6 24.0
Good . 12 48.0
Neutral - : . - -7 28.0
Poor ' ) ) 0 -0.0
Very poor ‘ 0o 0.0

- TOTAL 25 100.0
: Averége Score. (1-3): 3.9

“Note: Some respondents answered this question even thoupl: they.were directed
to skip to Scction D when they answered no in Scerion €, question 1B.
o = . N . - . . , L .

- ’

4. RL@EﬁS,EﬁEEHiGPP}PY_}ﬁ;}h“ course(s) you took at our college helped you in

your occupatiqﬂﬁﬁn‘nuy Jflggsfollowing_ggys. . ]
- . Raw - % of total
number . - respondents

" Helped to obtain job | 7 23.3
tielped performance on present job 11 36.7
Helped advance on present job ) 7 23.3
None of the above 5 16.7
Other - 0 0.0
TOTAL " %30 100.0

*Nope: Some respondents answered this question even though they were dirccted
to skip to Sc¢ction D when they-answered no in Section C, question 1B.

H

“1f vou are employed full time, please irdicate vour approximate average
monthly salary range below. This information, when combined with other
members of vyour graduatingTclass will provide valuable information tv other

individuals in career planning.

[V
.

Raw Z.of total

number. respondents
Up to $300 v . L. 4.5
$300-5399 . - 0 0.0
$400-5499 ) -2 9.1
2 9.1

$500-5$599

1o
e
T



Raw % ,of total

number - respondents

$600-$699 0 0.0
$700-5799 0. 0.0.
$800-%.899 o 1 4.5
$900-5999 2 9.1
$1000-$1099 4 18.2
$1100-$1199 2 9.1
$1200-Up : 8 36.4

TOTAL ' *22 100.9

Approximate Average Salarf: $927.27

*Note: Some respondents failed to answer this question.

6. Were you employéd In your occupationm prior to enrolling in the courses
completed at our college? . ‘

Raw ' % of total
number respondents
. No N : .o 7 . 29.2
‘ Yes ' _ ' 17 ' 70.8
TOTAL . K24 100.0 -
*uate:  Come respoundents answered this'question even though they were directed

to skip to Section D when they answered no in Section C, question 1B.

7. How would you rate the availability of jobs in your occupational area?

Raw . . 7 of total
. number respondents
Very goud 4 2 8.0
Good _ .9 36.0
Neutral . - 11 44.0
Poor ' : 3 “12.0
Very poor - N 0.0
c - TOTAL %25, 100.0

Average Score (L-5): 3.4
*Note: Some respondents answered this question even though they were directed
to skip to Scction D when they answered no in Section C, question 1B.

,;\




Survey Scctlon D: .o

P

‘1. If your occupational area is not reluated to the courses vou have completed
at our college.(as specified in Section C) please check each rcason which
applies. TIf occupational area is related to employment, go co question 2.

Raw % of total
- number .. respondents
Transferred to a four-year college 12 . 40.0
" Not sufficlently qualified for & job in m) -
field of college preparation 4 13.3-
Preferred to work in another field -5 16.7.
Found better paying job in another field 1 3.3
Could not tind a job in field of preparation 7 23.3
Worked previously in field of’ . :
preparation .but changaed 0 0.0
Other ’ 1 3.3
TOTAL *30 99.9 .

#Note: It is assumed by the authors that some respondents answered this
question even though not directed to do so.

2. How do vou sece the course(s) completed at our college in terms of vour
career plans?

Raw % of rtotal
- number respondents
Of inmlucH.‘:ltc, direct benefit . 9 . "18.4
- Of lony térm, direct benef it 34 - 69 .4
Of -indirect beneflic 5 : 10.2
Of no benefic, L 2.0
- TOTAL 49 - 100.0

R

3.0 Are vou Lﬂ[(rthL(l Hl taking other uou1‘|;:_g our \0110%0’ You may include

(OHEH(H nnL nr.ﬁcntlvbot!nlod hv our (0]1:50.

.

Raw’ % of rotal
© number ’ ruespondents
< No ) 15 33.3
“Yes ‘ 30 . 66.7
TOTAL x45 100.0

*Note:  Some respondents failed to answer this question.

: _ 3
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4. We would appreciate any comments regarding how we‘could improve the
program you nave completed and/or services we have provided.

&

SEE COMMENT .’SL'CTION

&
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COMPOSTTE TNFORMATION: 'ASSOCIATE IN APPLIED
SCIENCE GRADUATES WHO RESPONDED

_IOCal Respondents: 59

Sﬁrvey’Seccion A:

1. What was your prima}y purpose in compleC1nb your dcgree or certiflcate
program at our college? -

“Raw - . - % of total

number respondents
- . Improvement of existing job dkills o 21 T . 28.4
Preparation for job to .be obtained . 23 - 31.1
University transfer credit S 17 23.0,
Personmal interest ™ o ' : 11 _14.9
Other o - 2 2.7
TOTAL *74 100.1

*Note: Some“respondents_checkcd more than onc primary purpose, hence the
total exceeds the total population size.

7. wWhat best describes your present status. Check all that apply.

) _ ' I . Raw % of total
" number respondents
Employed, full-time : “ 45 73.8
Employed, part-time - : -2 3.3
Unemployed, secking employment 3 4.9
Military full-time active duty 1 1.6
Continuing education at higher level - 9 14.8
Unavailable for employment 1 1.6
TOTAL *61 ’ 100.0

*Note: Some reqpondenCs checked more than one answer to the- above
" questilon. ‘ .

B _ 2
" o . ) 307




3. Please rate those courses in your major ficid of etudy accordlng to how_
well they fulfilled your own LnleLdual nLeds. :

Very < . : ! - “Very Average
Good - Good - Neutral Poor Poor Score (1-5)
Quality of 19 32 4 . 1 1 4.1
instruction (33.3%) (56.1%)  (7.0%) - (1.8%)  (1.8%) :
Grading/ ~ 14 28, .10 3 0 3.9
testing (25.5%)  (50.9%)  (18.27%) (5.5%2)  (0.0%) :
" Instructor 24 24 7 2 0. 4.2
. interest (642.1%)  (42.12)  (12.3%) (3.5%) - (0.0%)
Content of 16 - 31 9 1 0 40
course(s)’ (26.8%2) (39.:%). (30.4%) (1.8%) (1.8%)
Instructional 15 22 17 1 1 3.8
" medica (26.82) (39.3%)  (30.4%) (1.8%)-  (1.8%)
Class 18 © 30 8 1 0 . 4.1
size - (31.6%) (52.6%) (14.0%) . (1.8%)  (0.0%) :

TOTAL: *Quality of instruction - 57 (100.0%)
*Grading/testing - 55 (100.1%)
*Instructor interest — 57 (100.0%)
*Content of course(s) - 57 (100.1%)
*Instructional media = 56 (100.17)
*Class size - 57 (100.0%)

*Note: Some respondents failed:to answer parts of this question:

4. - Part I - Perventage of respondents that used the following specific
services: : .
’ Raw : % of total
number. | respondents

Financial atds ) ' 16 27.%7 .

Counseling ' 36 61.0
Placement assistance T 15 295.4
Course advisement - I : Il 52.5
Tutoring scrvices 13 2.0
Veterans' services 36 61.0
“Learning lab/packages ’ 19 32.2
Student activities - ) 14 23.7
- l.ibrary services : _ .37 62.7

~

(‘)).“; N
31
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4., - Pé;t I1 - Please rate only those college services below that-you habe
‘utilized according to how well they fulfilled your individual needs.

: . Very ) ' : Very Average
. . ) : - Good - Good Neutral  Poor Poor . Score (1-5)
Financial 5 I 3 : "0 ‘ 1 : 3.9
alds (31.3%) (43.87)- (18.8%) (0.07%) (6.3%)
Counseling 8 15 . s 3 5 3.5
: (22.2%)  (41.77%) (13.9%) ©(8.3%)  (13.9%) ]
Placement * = 2 5 . 6 ‘ 1 1 ' 3.4 -
assistance “(13.3%) (33.3%) (40.0%) (6.7%)-  (6.77) .
Course 8 14 6 2 1 3.8
advisement (25.872) (45.27) (19.4Z) “(6.5%) (3.27%)
Tutoring - 33 5 2 0 3.5
services (25.1%)  (23.1%) (38.57) ~ (15.4%) (0.0%)

" Veterans' 15 13 s 3 0 4.
services (41.77%)  (36.172) - (13.9%) (8.37) - (0:0%) '
Learning lab/ 3 9 6 1 o0 3.
packages (15.8%) (47.4%2) - (31.6%) “(5.3%) (0.0%) :
Student g 3 5 ' 1 1 3.5

activities (28.67%) (21.47) (35.77%) (7.17) (7.1%) '
Library 9 10 > 7 ' 7 4 3.3

services (24.3%) 1(27.0%)  (18.9%) £18.9%) (10.8%)

Survev Section B:

1.” What is the name of vour current (or-most recently attended) college?

SEE APPENDLX

2. Did vou have problems transforring to the college indicated above?

" Raw %2 of total
' number . respondents -
No ' - T 14 63.6
Yes- . . 3 ‘ 8 316.4
TOTAL 22 . ~100.0




"1f yes; what? .

Raw - % of total

number ‘ respondents
Transferring credit houts ; 6 75.0
frangcript problems 2 25.0
. Admission ° , . 0 0.0
Other N ) 0 0.0
TOTAL 8 100.0

3. How many- credit hours earned at our college were not dccepted at the
college indicated above?

Raw : % of total

’ number : respondents
All credit hourg accepted 8 38.1
lLost 1-3 credit hours 2 9.5
-+ lLogt 4-6 credit hours 4 19.0
Lost 7-12 credit hours 5 23.8
Lost 13-20. credit hours 0 . 0.0
Lost more than 21 credit hours 2 9.5

TOTAL *21 ‘ 99.9

*Note: One (1) reupondent failed to answer this question.

4. If you are’ currently enrolled in college please indicate your current
status and classification at the college indicated above. :

' . Raw : % of total
Status . " number ~ respondents
Part-time student (less” than 12 hours) 9. 47.4
Full-time student (12 or more hoUrs) 10 52.6
~ TOTAL . *19 100.0

*Note: Some respondents failed to answer this question.

Classification

Junior 9 50.0
Senfor 7 38.9
Graduate student 1 5.6
Other 1 5.6

"TOTAL ' *18 100..
*Notle: - Some ruspondents tailed to answer this Qucstion.

()‘\
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5. How well did the program you completed at’our college prepare you for
continuing your education?, i :

Raw @ % of total

number respondents
My preparation was excellent - 7 29.2
My preparation was satisfactory, 10 41.7
Good 1n some areas only ‘ 5 20.8
Fair, but all areas could have been better 2 8.3.
My preparation was inadequate 0 0.0
TOTAL *24 . 100.0

*Note: Some respondents answered this question who have not actually yet .
enrclled at another university.

Survey Section C:

" LA. If you are curre.tly employed, is your present occupation related to

o

the courses you have completed at cur college?

Raw % of total

number = respondents
Yes, directly related 28 52.8
Yes, closely related 11 20.8
No = . : , : 14 26.4
TOTAL . 93 100.0

L. If no; have vou been employed in an,occupation related to the courses

you Lomplctvd at our college since you left our collegc7

k\\ : _Raw % of total-
number respondents
Yes, directly related > 1 6.7
Tes, closely related . B 1 . 6.7
No . - : 13 86.7
’ TOTAL | E *15 100.1
*Note: Some respondents LhOLkUd more than onc answer, honco the tOtdl number

of responses exceeds the number of no- answers in part I of this
question. [t is assumed by the authors that some respondents answered
this gquestion even though not directed to do so.

Respondeuts who answered no to !B were asked to skip to Section D.

34
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Please complete the information beldﬁ rcgarding;tﬁe oc¢cupational area
related to the courses completed at our college.

/ o

SEE APPENDIX .

.., How would you rate the tralnlng you " recelved at our college in relation

Very
Good
Neut
Poor
Very

*Not

4,

Help
Help
Help
None
Othe

LENot

" to Lts usefulness to you in performing your job?

Raw % of total
number respondents
good .’ T - 19 40.4
23 ’ 48.9
ral 4 3.5
0 g 0.0
poor 1 2.1
TOTAL *47 ) - 99.9
Average Score (1-5): 4.2
e: .Some respondents answered this question even though they were

directed to skip to Section D when they answered no in Section C,
question 1B.

Pleaqe check bclow 1f the course(s) you took at our college helped you

Raw % of total
number respondents
ed to obtain job ' 19 - 30.2
ed performance on present job 25 . 39.7 .
ed advance on- present job ] . 12 19.0
of the above : ' 7 . 11.3
r . o 0 0.0
TOTAL *63 100.0
e Some ros spondents checked more than one answer to the above qugstlon

Some respondents answered this question éven though they. were dir-
ceted to skip to Section D when they answered no in Scetion €,
question 1B. :



3

5. 1I1f vou are emploved full time, please indicate your approximate average P
monthly salary range below. This information, when combined with other
members of your graduating classl_will provide valuable information to
other individuals in’ career E}annir

Raw % oﬁltotal

- .number respondents
Up to $300 0 0.0
$300-$399 ' 0 0.0-
$400-$499 b 10.3
$500-5$599 6 15.4
$600-$699 - 5 12.8
$700-$799 4 10.3
$800-$899 0 0.0
$900-$999 3 7.7
$lOOO—$lO99 2 5.1
$1100-$1199 4 10.3
$1200-Up 11 . .28.2
1

TOTAL . %39 100.
Approximate Average Salary: $8838.46

*Note! Some respondents failed to answer this question.

N

6. Were you emQ}oyed in your occupation prior to enrolling in the courses -
completed at our colLege7 ’

Raw % of'total

number respondents
No ~ ﬁ - : 25 55.6
Yes ) . ) ' 20 ' 44 .4

TOTAL 45 | 100.0

*Note: Some respondents answered this question even thodgh'they wvere directed
to skip to Section D when they answered no in Scction C, question 1B. * 7

7. " How would you rate. the availability of jobs in your occupational area?

Raw % of toiat
number resEondelts
Very pood - T 9 : 20.5
Good - . ’ 17 . 38.6
Neutral : : ’ 10 22..7
Poor . L . 7 15.9
“ Very poor . : . 1 o 2.3

CTLOTAL . *44 . 100.0

Average Score: 3.5

*Note: Some respondents answercd this question even though they were directed:

to skip to Section D when they answered no In Sccetion €, quesvion IB.
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Survey Section D:

1l.. If;your occupational areca is not related to fhe course x§u have completed
' ‘at our college (as specified in Section C) please check each reason which
applies., 1If occupational area is related Lo, e@Ploymen 80 to question 2.

Raw % of total
. : . - . number respondents
Transferred to a four-year college - 5 22.7
Not sufficiently qualified for a job ' i
in my field of college preparation 0 0.0
Preferred to work in another field 2 9.1
Found better paying job in anocther field Z 9.1
Could not find a job in field of preparation 7 31.8
Worked previously in field of preparation .
: but changed ; 4 18.2
N . Other 2 9.1
/ e . TOTAL - . %22 . 100.0

*Note: 1t-is Assumed by the authors that.some respondents answered this-
question even though not directed to do so.

2. How do Vou see the course(s) completed at our college in terws of
your career plans? -

Raw . % of total

numbar respondents
Of immediate, direct benefit I 24 ; 34.8
Of long term, direct benefit g 31 44,9
0Of indirect benefit S - 10 14.5
Of no benefit ' o 4 : . 5.8

TOTAL %69 100.0

#Note: Some respondents checked more than one answer to the above question.

3. Are you interested in taking other courses at our college” You may
includc courses not presently offered by our Lollcge. o

o

Raw % of total
number respondents
No ; : 25 49.0
Yes R ) . 29 - 51.0
©TOTAL %51 100.0
*Note: Some respondents failed to answer this question.
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4, We would'appreciéte any comments regarding how we could improve the

program you have completed and/or services we have provided.

SEE COMMENT SECTION

Ly



COMPOSITE INFORMATION: ALL CERTTIFICATE
COMPLETER STUDENTS WHO RESPONDED

"Total Respondents: 30

Survey Section A:

1. What was your primary objective in completing your -degree or certificate
program at our college?l

Raw - %z of total

number . respondents
—Improvement of existing job skills 2 6.1
Preparation .for job to be obtained 25 75.8
University transfer credit 0 0.0
Personal interest 6 18.2
Other ' 0 0.0
TOTAL %33 100.1

*Note: Some resnondents checked more than one primary purpose, hence the
total cxceeds the total population size. :

2. What best describes vour present status. Check all that apply.

. Raw 7 2f total

numbar respondents
Employed, full-time . ‘ 21 65.6
Employed, part-time 3 9.4
Unemploved, seeking cmployment 2 6.3
Military full-time accive duty 0 0.0
Continuing education at higher level 3 9.4
Unavailable for employment 3 9.4

TOTAL *32 . 100.1 -

*Note: Some respondents checked more than one answer to the above
question.




-
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3. Please rate those coufrses in your major field of study according to how
well they fulfilled your own individual needs. ) :

” ‘Very . Very Averagze
Good Good Neutral Poor Poor Score (1-95)

Quality of 18 9 3 0 0 4.5
instruction (60.0%) (30.0%) (10.07%) (0.0%) (0.0%)

Grading/ 9 17 . 3 I o 4.1
testing (30.0%) (56.7%) (10.0%) (3.3%) . (0.0%)

InsCructor 17 8 4 0 0 L b
interest (58.6%)  (27.67) (13.8%) (6.0%)  (0.0%)

Coutent of 11 14 5 0 0’ ’ 4.2

course(s) (36.7%)  (46.7%) (16.77) (0.0%) (0.0%) -

" Instructlional 9 13 6 2 0 3.9
media (30.07)  (43.35) (20.05) (6.7%)  (0.0%)

Class i1 S 10 7 2 0 4.0

size (36.77)  (33.37) (23.3%) (6.77) (0.0%)

TOTAL: *Qualitv of Instruction - 30 (100.07)
*Grading/testing - 30 (100.0%)

- klustructor Interest = 29 (100.07)
*Content of course(s) - 30 (100.17)
*[nstructional media - 30 (100.07)
*Class size = 30 (100.0%) '

*Nore: Some respondents failed to answer parts of this question.

v, - Part I - Percentage of respondents that used the following specific
serviees: |

Riaw " 7 of total

number respondents
Financial aids a 9 i 3.0
“ounseling ’ LL 37.0
Pla-ement assistance 6 2.0
Course advisement ) 12 4.0
Tutoring ervices 7 23.0
Veterins' services 5 - - 17.0
Learning Lab/packages 14 ' 47.0
Student activitices 10 33.0
lLibrary services 25 33.0
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utilized ACCOralnNg TO NUW WELL LIICY Luiilidow yuwe ssvem: owees oo oo -

Very . . Very Average o
Good Good  Neutral Poor - Poor ' Score (1-5) B
" Financial 31 1 4 1 3.1 - B
alds . (30.0%) (L0.02) (10.0%)  (40.07%) (10.0%) T . I
Counseling 5 3 o 1 2 3.7
(45.5%) (27.3%) (0.0%) (9.1%) (18.2%)
Placement , 1 0 : 1 S 37 2.1
agsistance (16.7%) (0.07)) (16.77) (16.7%) (50.0%)
Course 5 2 2 2 1 3.6
advisement (41.7%) (16.7%) (16.7%) (16.7%) (8.3%)
Tutoring 2 L 1 1 2 3.0
services: (28.6%) (14.3%) (14.37) (14.3%) (28.6%)
Veterans' 0 2 2 0 : 1 3.0
maervices (0.07 (40.07) (40.07) 0.0%) (20.0%)
Learning iab/ 7 9 1 1 0 4.2
packages (50.05)  (35.77), (7.17) (7.17) (0.07)
student 1 4 9 0 -0 3.6
activities (10,07 (40.07%) (50.(')7,)_ (0.0%4) (0.0 .
l,ibrary 17 f 2 0 0 4.6
services (68.07)  (24.0%) (8.07) (0.07%) (0.07)

Survev Scction B:

l. XGELL-Q?JJBLJEHW:E@ vour current (or most recently attended) college?

SEE APPENDIN -

2. Did vou have problems transfoerring to the college indicated above?
Raw .~ of tortal
autihes ruespondent s
No 5 ©1oo.¢C
Yes 0 0.0
TOTAL 5 100.0 P
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3. How many credit hours earned at ouricollege were not accepted at the
college indicated above? '

*Note: Four (4) respondents failed to answer this ques;ion.'

& ' . .
4. If you are currently enrolled in college, please indicate your current
status and classification at the college indicated above.

b Raw . % of total
Epmber respondents
All credit hours accepted 1 ©100.0
Lost '1-3"credit hours 0 0.0
Lost 4-6 credit hours 0 0:0
Lost 7-12 credit hours 0 0.0
Lost 13-20 credit hours 0 0.0
Lost more than 21 credit hours 0 0.0
TOTAL *1 100.0

Raw % of total

Status number respondents
Part-time student (less than 12 hours) -1 33.3
Full-time student (12 or more hours) 2 _ 66.7
TOTAL : : . *3 100.0

*Note: Some respondents failed to answer this question.

Classification

Junior 1 50.0
Senior 0 0.0
Craduate student 0 0.0
Other 1 50.0

TOTAL *2 ' 100.90

*Note: Some respondent: failed to answer this question.

5. How well did the prugrqlggghcoqghg¥5Lﬁg_pyr collepge prepare you for.
continuing vour education? ‘

Raw %2 of total
number respondecnts
My prepiaration was execcllent ' 2 22.2 .
My preparation was satisfactory 4 44 .4
Good in gome arcas only ) 2 22.2
Fair, but all arcas could have buen better - ....0 0.0
My preparation was inadequate ‘ 1 1.1
TOTAL *9 99.9

*Note: Some respondents answered this question who have not actually yet
anrolled at another college/university.
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Aruitoxt provided by Eic:

Survey Section C:

1A. If you are currently employed, is your present occupation rc¢lated o the
courses you have completed at our college? ’

Raw ' % of rotal

number respondents
Yes, directly related 21 : 87.5
Yes, closely related” ' 0 . 0.0
No ' 3 12.5
TOTAL 24 '100.0

1B. If.no; have you been employed in an occupation relateh to the courses you
completed at .our college since you left our college?

Raw % of total

number ) respondents
Yes, dlrectly related 3 75.0
Yas, closely related _ ) 0 0.0
No (if no, go to Section D) 1 ‘ 75.0
TOTAL 4 100.0

*Note: Some respondents checked more than one answer, hence the total number
of responses exceeds the number of no answers in part I of this ques-
tion. It is assumed by the authors that some respondents answered
this question even though not directed to do so.

Please complete the information below regarding the occupational area
related to the courses completed at our college.

o

SEE APPENDIX

3. How would you rate the training you received at our college in relation
to its usefulness to vou in performing your job?

" Raw % of total
number respondents
Very good ) s 18 72.0
Good 6 _ 24.0
Neutral 1 4.0
Poor 0 0.0
Very poor g 0.0
' CTOTAL *25 1000
Average Score (1-0): 4.6
*Note:  Some ro pondents answered this question cven though they werv dirccted

T to -skip . to Section D when thev answered no in Section €, question B.
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4, Please check below if the course(s) you took at our college helped you in
your occupation in any of the following ways.

Raw 7% of total

. : ' . number . respondents
Helped to obtain job S22 _ , 48.9
Helped performance on present job 15 33.3
Helped advance .on present job 5 : 11.1
None of the above S 1 2.2
" Other 2 A
TOTAL C *45 99.9

*Note: Some respondents answered this question even though.they,weré directed
to skip to Section D when they answered no in Section C, question 1B.

5. If you are employed full time, please indicate your approximate average
monthly salary range below. This information, when combined with other o
members of your graduating class, will provide valuable information tol
other individuals in career planning.

Raw - % of total
-number ~ respondents

Up to $S300 L 5.3

$300-51399 0 0.0

~$400-5469 0 0.0
$500-5599 3 “15.8

5600-5699 2 10.5

$700-5799 N 12 63.2

-8800-$899 L 5.3
$900-5999 0 0.0

$1000-$1099 0 0.0

$1100-$1199 0 0.0

$1200-Up 0 . 0.0

TOTAL e *19 100.1

_Approximate Average Salary: $686.84

*Note: Some respondents failed to answer this question.

6. Were you cmployed in your occupation prior to enrolling in the courses
completed at our college? '

Raw % of total
number respondents
No - 20 ©80.0
Yes 5 20.0
TOTAL ' x5 100.0

*Nute: Some respondents answered this question .even though they were dirccted
‘to skip to Section b when they answered no in Section C, question 1B,



~

7. How would.you rate the availability of jobs inAyouf 0ccupationa1 areﬁ?

Raw . % of total
number respondents
Very good : .9 36.0
Good , 12 .48.0
_Neutral ' 3 12.0
Poor 0 1 0.0
Very poor 1 ‘ 4.0
TOTAL , *25 100.0

Average Score (1-5): 4.1

‘*Note: Some respondents answered this question even though they were directed
‘to skip to Section D when they answered no in Section C, question 1B.

Survey. Section D:

1. ILf vour occupational area is not related to the course you have completed
" at our coilege (as specified in Section C) please check each reason which
applies. If occupational area is related to employment, go to question 2.

Raw . % of total.
number respondents
Transferred to a four—yea} college 1 16.7
Not sufficiently qualified for a job in my ' '
field of college preparation 0 .0
Preferred to work in another field ' 1 16.7
Found better paying job in another field 2 33.3
Could not find a job in field of preparation 0 0.0
Worked previously in ficld of preparation ,
but chunged 0 0.0
Other z 33.3
TOTAL 6 ) 100.0
*Note: [t is assumed by the authors that some respondents answered this

quest ion even though not directed to do so.



‘7. How do you see the course(s) completed at our college in terms of your
career plans? :

Raw % of total
number respondents
‘Of immediate, direct beneéfit . | | 18 52.9
0f long term, direct benefit : - 14 41.2
0f indirect benefit 2 5.9
Of no benefit ‘ ‘ 0 0.0
TOTAL S X34 ' 100.0

*Note: Some respondents checked more than one answer to the above question.

3. Areiyou interested in taking cther courses at our college7 You may include
courses not presently offered by our college.

Raw , 7% of ;otal
number . » respondents  °
No | ' : 8 30.8
Yes : 18 ‘ 69.2
TOTAL %26 100.0

*Note: Some respondents.failed to answer this question.

4. We would appreciate any comments regarding how we could igprove the program
you have completed and/or services we have provided.

SEE APPENDIX
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COMPOSITE INFORMATION: ALL MALE GRADUATE
AND COMPLETER STUDENTS WHO RESPONDED

Total Reépondents: 11¢

Survey Section A:

-

" 1. What was your primary purpose in completing your.degree or certificate
program at our college?

Raw % of total

number "~ respondents
" Improvement of existing job skills .26 16.0
Preparation for ‘job to be obtained ' 39 . 24,1
University transfer credit 57 : 35.2
Personal interest . » : : 34 21.0
Other - o ' .6 3.7

TOTAL *162 100.0

*Note: Some respondents checked more than one primary purpose, hence the
total exceeds the total population size. -

2. What best describes your present status. Check all that apply.

Raw : % of total

number ) respondents -
Employed, full-time . 87 7 7 65.9
Employed, part-time : 4 3.0
Unemployed, seeking employment 7 v 5.3
Military full-time active duty . . 1 ‘ 0.8
Continuing education at higher level - 31 B 23.5
Unavailable for meloyment L . : 2 1.5
TOTAL *132 . - 100.0

. *Note: Some respondents checked more that onc answer to the above question.
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3. Please'fate those courses in your major field of study according to how
well they fulfilled your own individual needs.

Very ' " - ~Very Average
Good = Good  'Neutral - Poor Poor Score (1-5)
Quality of 31 - 69 13 21 4.0
instruction  (26.7%) " (59.5%)  (11.2%) (1.7%)  (0.9%)
Grading/ 25 55. 26 1 1 3.8
. testing (21.9%) (48.27)  (22.87) - (6.1Z)  (0.9%)
Instructor 34 59 21 2 0- 4.0
interest ©(29.3%) (50.9%)  (18.1%) . - (1.7%)  (0.0%)
Content of 21 71 21 2 0 3.9
course(s) (18.3%) (61.7%) (18.3%) (1.7%)  (0.0%.
Instructional- 19 52 37 5 3 3.6
media (16.4%) (44.8%)  (31.9%) (4.3%)  (2.6%)
Class 33 57 23 2 S | 4.0
size (28.4%) (49.1%)  (1%.8%) (1,72)  (0.9%).

TOTAL: *Quality of instruction - 116 (100.0%)
*Grading/testing - 114 (99.9%)
*Instructor interest - 116 (100.0%)
*Content of course(s) - 115 (100.0%)
*[nstructional medla - I'l6 (100.07%)
*Class size - 116 (100.07%)

*Note: Some respondents fatiled to anser parts of this question.

-

4, — Part,l - Percentage of respondents that used the following specific

services:

. v . : : Raw % of total

- o ) _ . number respondents

Financial aids ' . , 27 23.0
Counseling ] ' : 84 , 71.6
Placement assistance : 25 21.0
Coursce advisemunt 60 50.0
Tutoring services 29 24.0
Veterans' services . . 83" 70.0
Learning lab/packages = ’ 51 C43.0
Student activities : 32 27.0
Library secrvices ' . 83 70.0

I‘B'S () .
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4., - Part II'- Please rate only those college services below that you have
utilized according to how well they fulfilled your own individual needs.

- Very . . Very Average
Good *~  Good Neutral Yoor - Poor Score (1-5)
Financial 6 10 8 3 T D O
aids. (22.27)  (37.0%)  (29.67z)  (1i.1%Z)  (0.0%) . -
Counsel ing 18 31 19 0, 6 3.5
(21.4%)  (36.9%)  (22.6%) (;1.iz)_ (7.1%)
Placement 2 5 - 9 3 6 2.7
assistance (8.0%) (20.07)  (36.0%)  (12.07) (24.0%)
Course S 19 15 -7 5 3.5
advisement (23.3%) (31.7%2)  (25.0%) (11.72)  (8.3%) .
Tutoring 8 Y 6. 9 3 6 . 3.4
services (27.6%) (20.7%)  (31.0%) - (13.8%)  (6.9%)
Veterans' 25 32 16,21, 9 1 3.8
\\\services (30.1%) (38.62) (19.3%) (10.8%) (1.2%)
Learning lab/ 10 28 9 31 3.8
patkages . (19.6%)  (54.97)  (17.6%) (5.97)  (2.0%)
Student S [ 8 5 5 3.0
activities (12.5%) - (31.3%)  (25.0%) (15.6%) (15.6%)
Library 22. 29 15 12 5 3.6
services (26.57)  (34.97) (18.1%) (14.5%) - (6.0%) ,

Survey Section B: -

L. What is the name of your current (or most rccently attended) college?

SEE APPENDIX

2. Did you havehﬂjpblem5~tranﬁ[crfing to the college indicated above?
Raw - | % of total
number respondents
| ST 5
No ’ = : A - 81.5-
Yes . _ . . : ’ 10 18.5
) TOTAL ~ 54 ©100.0
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If yes; what?

Raw

number
"Transferring credii hours 8
“Transcript proklems 6
Admission 0
Other 0

TOTAL , : *14

*Note: Some respondents checked more than one problem.

% of total
respondents

—

57.
L)

[ I \UREN)
FIR o)

.0

K

100.0

. 3. How many credit hours earned at our college were not accepted at the

collepe indicated above?

, Raw
‘number

All credit hours accepted | : 20
Lost 1-3 cruedit hours =5
Lost 4-6 credit hours 12
Lost 7-12 credit hours ) . 10
Lost 13-20 credit hours -3
Lost more than 21 credit hours 3
TOTAL %53

*Note: OUne (1) respondent failed to answer this question.

% of total -
respondents

37.
9.
22,
18.

J.

5.

NN WO O BNy

160.0

4, If you are currently enrolled in college please indicate your current

status and classification at the college indicated above.

7

“u..'_”—a- . ’ ’ Raw B
Status ! . ' number
Part-time student (less than 12 hours) 24
Full-time student (12 or more hours) B 24
TOTAL LI
Classification
Junior i 20
Senlor _ C21 .
Graduate student ‘ 3 . '
Other : 3
TOTAL *47

*Note: One respondent failed to answer this question:

% of total
respondents

50.0
50.0

100.0

Lb

~ e~

0.4

100.1



‘5. How well did. the program you completed at our college prepare you for
cortinuing your education? A

Raw % of total

N numier » respondents
My preparation was excellent 13 . 22.0
. My preparation was satisfactory 25° 42.4
Good in some areas only ) ' S 13 . 22.0
Fair, but all arcas could have been better : 6 10.2
My preparation .was inadequate - : : 2 o 3.4
TOTAL %59 100.0

*Note: Some respondents answered this question who have not actually yet
enrolled at another college/university.

SurvezﬁSection C:

iA. 1If you are currently employed, is your present occupation related to
the courses you have completed at our college? N

Raw a % of totaln

‘number - respondents
Yes, directly reiuted; . ) 23 24,2
Yes, closely related : 30 31.6
No - . 42 44 .2

TOTAL . *95 100.0

_lR. If no; have you been employed in an occupation related to the courses you
completed at our college since you left our college?

Raw % of total

i number ’ respondents
Yes, dfrectly related ’ 5 10.9
Yes, closely related ' 2 ' 4.3
No - . . 39 84.8

. ; o . TOTAL *46 - 100.0

*Note: Some respondents checked more than one answer, hence the total number -
ol responses vxceeds the number of no answers in part 1 of this question.
It is assumed by the authors that some respondents answered this question
even thouph not directed to do so.

Respondents who answered no to 1B were asked to skip to Section D.

<A
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2. Please complete the informatlon below regarding the ochpatlonal area
related to the courses. cq_pltted at our college.

SEE APPENDIX

3. How would you rate the training you received at our college in relation
to its usefulness to you in performing your job?

Raw % of total

number - . respondents .
Very good - . ) - 23 31.1
Good C - _ 35 . 47.3
Neutral ¢ ’ ' 14 = 18.9
Poor ‘ : 0 B 0.0
. Very poor . . 2 2.7
0

TOTAL - o *7¢ 100.

Average Score (1-5): 4.0

*Note: Some respondents answered this quastlon even though they were directed
to skip to Schion D when they answered no in Section C, question 1B.

4. Please check below if the”course(s) you tvok at our college h%lped you in

vour occupation in any of the following ways.

. Raw . % of total
number respondents

Helped to obtaln job - ' ' 26 N 26.5

- Helped per formance on present job o 35 : 35.7
“"Helped advance on présent job ' 19 ' 19.4
None of the above 17 17.3
" Other : ’ ; - 1 . 1.0
’ TOTAL %98 99.9

*Note: Some respondents answvrod this question cven though they werle directed
to skip to Sectfon P when they answered no in Section C, question 1B.

k|
.

If vou are meloved full time, please indicate vour - _approximate average
monthly salarv range " below. This intormation, “When combined With « other
members of your gpraduating class, will provide valuable information to

other indlvidn1ls in career p11nn1ng

5 _ Raw . % of total
number respondents
5

Up to $300
$300-5 399
S400=$499 '
$500=5599
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Raw % of total

number respondents
$600-5699 9 14.3
$700-$799 5 7.9
© $800-%8°9 ’ 5 7.9 ~

$900-8999 . 4 6.3
$1000-$1099 6 9.5
$1100-$1199 6 9.5
$1200-Up 17 '27.0

TOTAL *63 . 99.8

Approxinate Average Salary: $907.14

*Note: Some respondents answered this question even though they were directed
to skip to Section D when they answered no in Section C, question 1B.

6. Were you employed in vour occupation prior to enrolling in the courses -
I

. completed ‘at our cullege? _ -
Raw . - % of total
number respondents
No - . S : 34 46.6
" Yes ' 39 53.4
TOTAL " %73 . 100.0

*Note: Somc respondents answered this question even though they were directed
to skip to Section D when they answered ro in Section C, question 1B.

7. How would you rate the availability of jobs in your occupational area?

- . ‘ Raw % of total
number respondents .

" Very good ' 10 13.7
Good - o 22 - 3001
Neutral ' ' 27 . " 37.0
Poor 13 - 17.8

Verv poor 1 1.4
TOTAL %773 100.0

Average Score (1-5): 3.3
*Note: Some respondents answered this question even though they were direccred

to skip to Section D when they answered no in Section C, question 1h.

(o)
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Survey Section D:

1. 1f your occupatsional area is not related to the courses you have completed
at our college (as specified in Section C), please check each reason which
applies. TIf occupational area is related to employment, go to question 2.

< Raw - % of total
number " respondents
Transferred to a four-year collége 24 32.4
Not sufficiently qualified for a job in my ) .
field of college preparation 6 - 8.1
Preferred to work in another field . 10 13.5
Found better paying job in another field .- N 9.5
Could not find a job in my field of preparatlon 14 18.9.
Worked previously in field ot :
. __Ppreparation but changed 4 5.4
Other . ' : . 9 12.2
TTOTAL *74 100.0
- *Note: if is assumed by tie authevs that some respondents answered this

question even thougi, oL dir_cted to do so.

2. How do vou see the coiurse(s) completed at our colloge in terms of your
career 'plans?

Raw -7 of total
number respondents
Of immediate, direct benefir - 32 24.6
Of long term, direct benefit ’ . 69 53.1
Of indirect benefit 23 17.7
9f no benefit 6 4.6
TOTAL *130 100.0

*Note: Some respondents checld more than one answer to the above question.

3. Are you Lnrgrugtvd In taking other courscs at our college? You may in-
cludo courses not PrcscntLv offorod by our_ (n]legc -

Raw %4 of total
: number respondents
No : 43 41.0
Yes ‘ 62 59.0
. TOTAL *105 100.0
*Note: Some respondents railnwlj) ansver this question,

f
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4. We would appreciate any comments regarding how we could improve the
program, you have completed and/or services we have provided.

«

SEE COMMENT SECTION
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COMPOSITE INFORMATION: ALL FEMALE GRADUATE'
AND COMPLETER STUDENTS WHO RESPONDED

Total Respondents: 60

" Survey Section A:

1. What was your primary purpose in completing your degree or certificate
program at your college?

Raw % of total

number - respondents
Ihprovement of existing job skills . 9 . 12.9
Preparation for job to be v.cained 33 47 .1
- University transfer credit - S 17 ' 24.3
Personal interest : ' , 9 i 12.9
Other 2 2.9
TOTAL. ' *70 100.1

*Note: Some respondents checked more than one primary purpose, hence
the total exceeds the total population size.

2. What best descfibesAyour present status? Check all ‘that apply.

- Raw . % of total

number ~ respondents
Employed, full-tlime . : ' 32 50.0
Employed, part-time : - 10 . 15.6
Unemployed, seeking rotirement _— -5 . 7.8
Military full-time active duty . . _ A 0 0.0
Continuing education at higher level : 14 21.9
Unavailable for employment v . 3 4.7
TOTAL *hY 100.0

xNote: Some respondents checked more than one answer to the above question.

o




3. Please rate these courses in your major flold of study accordiqg to how
- well they fuLiilledAyour own Individual needs.

™~ . '
Very L Very Average
Good ' Good Neutral Poor Poor Score (1-5)
Quality of 25 31 4 © 0 0 4.3
instruction (41.7%2) (51:7%) . (6.7%) (0.0%) (0.0%)
G. ‘ling/ - 14 37 8 1 0 . 4.0
testing (23.3%) (61.7%) (13.3%) (1.7%)  (0.0%) :
Instructor 27 23 7 0 0 ' 4.3
interest (47‘42). (40.4%) (12.3%) (0.0%9) (0.0%)
Content of 20 32 ¢ 6 0 0 4.2
course(s) - (34.5%) . (55.2%)  (10.3%) (0.0%)  (0.90%)
Instructional 16 2 - 17 1 0 3.9
media | (27.6%)  (41.4%) (29.3%) (1.7%) - (0.0%)
Class 21 31 hoo 2 0 4.1
7 (10.07) . (3.3%)  (0.02)

size ©(35.07)  (51.7

" TOTAL: *Quality of instruction - 60 (10N L%)
*Grading/testing — 60 (100.0%) “
*Instructor Interest - 57 (100.1%)

*Content of course(s) - 58 (100.07)
*Instructional media - 58 (100.0%) '
*Class size - 60 (100.0%) :

*Note: Some respondents failed to answer parts of this question.

4.- Part I - PLrL'ntagL of respondents that used the EOIIOWLng specific
services:

Raw % of total
number respondents
Financlal aids , _ 23 : ©38.0
Counseling : . . 33. 55.0
Placement assistance ‘ ' 12 20.0
Coursce advisement 29 48.0
Tutoring services 10 17.0
Veterans' services : 10 17.0
Learnlng lab/packages 29 48.0
Student activities 22 37.0

Lihrary scrvices 48 - 30.0




4,°= Part II 2 Please rate only those college services below that you have
. utilized according to how well they fulfilled your individual needs.

Very ' . Very Avcrngc;
Good Good . Neutral -~ Poor Poor  Score (1-5)
‘Financial 113 4 3 2 3.7
aids ’ (47.8%) (13.3%) (17.47%) (13.0%) (8.77%)
Counseling 12 9 .7 1 4 3.7
: (36.47%) (27.3%) (21.2%) v (3.0%2) (12.17%).
Placement . 1 3 5 0 3 2.9
assistance (8.3%2) (25.0%) (41.7%) (9.0%) (25.0%) :
Course 6 10 10 2 L 3.6
advisement (20.7%) (34.5%) 34.5%) (6.9%) (3.4%) .
Tutoring - 3 4 1 ) ¢ 2 3.6
services  (30.0%) (40.C%) (10.07%) (0.0%) (20.0%)
Veterans' 5 0 & c i 3.8
" services (50.0%) (0.G4) (40.07) 0.0%)  (10.07%)
Learning lab/ 11, 11 6 -1 ) 4.1
packages (37.97)  (37.82)  (20.7%) (3.4%)  (0.0%)
Student - 8 -7 o2 i 5
activiries - (18.2%1) (36.47) (31.8%) (9.1%2) " (4.52) '
Libracy 2 15 7 -3 2 4.y
services (473.8%) (31.37 (14.62) 6.37) (4.27)

Surviy Section B

1. What is thé name of vour curreut (or mest rocently attended) school?

. SEE ADPPENDIN.

2. Dld v have problems transferring to tihex eollege indicated above?

Raw 7 of total
humbers respondents
. No : 0 7.0
Yo 3o 13.0
TOTAL . 23 ‘ 100.7)




If yes; what?

a _ , Raw % of total
number resnondents
- Transferring credit hours 2 100.0
Transcrint problems. 0 0.0
Admission 0 0.0
O ther 0 0.0
' ' | TOTAL ®2 100.0

*Note: One. (1) respondent failed to answer the second part of this question.

3. How manv credit hours earnmed at our college were not accepted at the
college .ndicated above? ‘ '

Raw % of total

number respondents
-All credit hours accepted ) 9 47.4
- Lost 1-3 credit hours oo 1 5.3
. Lost 4-6 credit lLiours 3 15.8
Lost 7-12 credit iours -4 2L.1
Lost 13-20 credlit hours 1 5.3
[jost more than 26 credit hours 1 5.3
TOTAL o %19 o 100.2

*Note: Some respondents failed to answer this question.

4, 1f you are currently enrolled in college please indicaté your current
status and classification at the college indicated above.

Raw . 7 of total

Status ' - number " . respondents
pﬁrt-time;studcng {less than 12 hours) CO 44 .4
‘Full-time studert {12 or more hours) - 10 . - 55,6
“"TOTAL 18 ' 100.0
Classification
Junior _ 13 76.5
Senfor ’ 3 17.6
Graduate student 0 0.0
Other 1 5.9
TOTAL *17 100.0
fNote: One (1) respe Jdent tailed to answer this question,

’




5. ‘How well 81d ‘the program you -completed at our. college prepare you for"
continuing your education?

Raw : . % of total’

. number ‘ respondents
, My preparation was excellent 6 -23.1
My preparation was satisfactory - - 13 50.0
Good in some areas only ' . 4 15.4
Falr, but all areas could have -been better S 2 7.7
1 3.8

My preparation was inadequate
TOTAL *26 1100.0
*Note: Some respondents failed to answer this question.

-

Survey Section C:

1A. If you are currently employed, is your present occupation related to
the courses you have completed at our college? ‘

Raw : % of total

number -respondents
Yes, directly related ' Y- 65.0
Yes, closely relatel ' 5 ' 12.5
No 9 22.5

TOTAL . 40 z. 100.0

1B. If no; have‘ydu been employed in an occupation related to the courses
you completed since you left our college?

Raw | "% of total
number .respondents
Yes, directly related. , ‘ - - 1 " - 11.1
Yes, closely.related ' 0 : . 0.0
No o . . 8 88.9

TOTAL | 9 | 100.0

Respondents who answered no to LB were directed to skip to Section D.
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2. Please complete the information below regarding the occupational area
related to the courses completed at our college. ' '

SEE APPENDIX

3. How would you rate the“trainiqg;you recelved at our college in relation
to its usefulness to you in performing your job? :

Raw % of total

number respondents
. Very good _ , 24 68:6
~. Good . "9 25.7
Neutral 1 2.9
Poor 1 2.9
Very poor 0 0.0
TOTAL ' *35 ‘ 100.1

Average Score (1-5): 4.6

*Note: Some respondents answered this question even though they were directed
to skip to Section D wheu they answerced no in Section C, question 1B.

4. Please check below if the course(s) you took at our college helped vou in

vour occupation in any of the following ways. :

Raw - 7 of rtotral
number respondents
Helped to obtain' job’ 26 _ 44 .8
Helped performance on present job - 23 39.7
Helped advance on present job 7 12.1
None of the above 1 1.7
Other o 1 1.7

TOTAL _ *58 : 100.0
#Note: Some respondents answercd this question even though they were directed
to skip to Section D when they answered no in Section C, question 1B.

5. If vou are employed full time, please indicate your approximate average
monthly salary range below. This information, when combined with other
_members of your graduating class, will provide valuable information to
other individuals in cwreer planning.

Raw 7 of total
number fﬁﬁﬂ"’“d‘?lﬁi
Up to S300 0 0.0
$300-5$399 . , 0 0.0
2 7.4

S /,()()T-S"; 94




Raw | 7% of total

number . respondents

$500-$599 7 25.9
$600-$699 . . 1 3.7
$700-$799 . . 12 Y
$800-$899 ‘ . 2 7.4
$900-5999 - 1 3.7
$1000-$1099 | - 0 0.0
$1100-$1199 0 © 0.0
~$1200-Up 2 7.4

%27 99.9

TOTAL
*Note: Some respondents failed to answer this question.

6. Were you employed in your occupation prior to enrolling in the courses
completed at our college?

Raw_ %4 of total

number respondents
No 26 7222
Yes . , | 10 27.8
TOTAL S %36 100.0

*Note: Some respondents answered this questibn even though they were
directed to skip to Scction D when they answered no In Section C,
question 1B. ' ,

7. How would you rate the availability of jobs in yoiir dccupational area?

S Raw - 7 of total

- . ) ‘ number respondents

-Vefy good . : ’ ‘ 11 ‘ 31.4

Good “ ' : ¢ 18 51.4
Neutral . 4 11.4
- Poor 1 2.9

Very poor 1 2.9

- TOTAL *15 - 100.0

Average Score (1-5): 4.0
*Nute: Some respondents answered this question even though they were

directed to skip to Section D when they answgrcd no in Section C,

guestion 1B.



Survey Section D:

1. 1If your. occupational area is not related to the courses yoﬁvhave.completed
" at our college -(as specified in Section C), please check each reason which
applies. If occupational area is related to-employment, go to question 2.

Raw - 7% of total
number respondents
Transferred to a four-year college ' 8 ‘ 38.1
. Not sufficiently qualified for a job in : '

- my field of college preparation 6 28.6
Preferred to work in another field 1 4.8
Found petter paying job in another field 2 9.5
Could not find a job in field of preparation 3 14.3
Worked previously in field of prgparatinn :

but changed .0 0.0
Other 1 4.8
' : TOTAL . Coow2l . 100.1

, *Note: "It is assumed by the authors that some respondents answered this
" question even though not directed to do so.-

2 llow do you see the course(s) completed at our collegc in terms of your

career plans?

, Raw % of total
- number _ respondents
Of immediate, direct benefit 30 45.5
0f long term,.direct benefit - 29 43.9
0f indirect benefit : ~ 7 L 10.6
Of no benefit” -0 0.0
CTOTAL eEYe) . 100.0
*Note: Some r‘spond(nts checked more than one answer to the above question.
3. Are vou interested in taking other courses at our collepe? ‘ou may

include courses not presently ¢ offercd by our QJJF&EZA

Raw 7 of total
umber, . respondents
a2
No ' 14 . - 28.9
Yes - 35 : 71.4
T TOTAL %49 100.0
*Note: | Some respondents failed to answer this question.

Q v 673 66).
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Aruitoxt provided by Eic:
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4. We would appreciate any comments regarding how we could improve the
program you have completed and/or services we have provided.

SEE COMMENT SECTION
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1. What was your primary purpose in completing;ybur degree or certificate
program at our college?

Raw % of total

number respondents
Improvement of existing job skills : 5 15.6
Preparation for job to be obtained : - 11 ' 34 .4
University transfer credit . - ~12 37.5
.Perscnal interest : - oL 4 12.5
Other . ‘ 0 0.0
TOTAL . %32 100.0

*Note: Some respondents checked more than one primary purpose; hence the
total exceeds the total population size.

2. What best describes your present status? Check all that apply.

Raw % of total
number respondents
Emploved, full-tim S 16 55.2
Employed, part-t..m ) ‘ 2 6.9
Unemployed, seecking employment 2 6.9 -
Military full-time active duty 0 - 0.0
* Continuing -education at higher level S 31.0
Unavailable for employment 0 0.0
TOTAL %29 .100.0

*Note: Some respondents checked more than on¢ answer to the above question.

\ -~

bry

2. Please complete the  information below regarding the occupational arca /(
felated ~to the courses completed at our college.




3. Please rate those courses ‘in your major field of study according to how
well they fulfilled your cwn individual needs.

-

Very .' . ' Very Average

Good Good Neutral " Poor Poor Score (1-5)
Quality of 13 ol 1 0 0 b
instruction (52.0%) (44 .0%) (4.0%) (0.0%) . (0.0%)
Grading/ 6 14 3 _ 0 : 1- 4.0
testing (25.0%) (58.3%) (12.5%) =~ (0.0%) (4.2%)
Instructor 10 12 2 0 0 4.3
Interest (41.7%) (50.07%Z) . (B.3%) (0.07%) (0.0%)
Content of 7 17 : 1 v 0 4.2
course(s) (28.0%) (68.0%) (4.0%) (0.0%) (0.0%) :
Instructional 7 12 6 0. 0 . 4.0
media (28.0%) ~(48.0%) - {24.0%) (0.0%) (0.0%)
. RS
Class = . 8 L3 4 0 . o 41
size . (32.0%) (52.0%)  (16.0%) (0.0%) (0.0%)

TOTALS: *Quality of instruction - 25 (100.0%)
© *Grading/testing .- 24 (100.0%)
*Instructor interest - 24 (100.0%)
. *Content of course(s) - 25 (100.0%)
*Tnstructional media - 25 (100.0%)
*Class size - 25 (100.0%)

*Note: Some respondents failed to answer parts.of 'this question.

4, - Part 1 - PLrLLHCagC of respondents who usgd the follow1ng bPEleiL
services: -
: ) Raw vl qf:total
¢ ‘ ' number respondents -
Financial aids : ' ‘ . S0 - T 38.0 .
Counsel ing - v ' ' 21 . : . 21.0
Placement assistance - ’ _ 9 35.0)
Course advisement = - . 16 62.0
Tutoring services ' . - . 12 46.0
Veteran=' 'services ' - : 17 d . 65.0
Learni.,, lab/packages : , 16 62.0
Student activities : o S12 46,0
I.ibrarv services ' . S 200 77.0
“} S



4, - Part 11 - Please rate only those college services below that you have
utilized according to how well they fulfilled your own individual needs.

Very ‘ Very Average
Good Good Neutral Poor Poor Score (1-5)
Financial 5 1 4 0 0 4.1
aids (50.0%) (10.0%) (40.0%) (0.0%) (0.0%)
Counseling 8 7 6 0 -0 4.0
(38.1%) (33.3%) (28.67) (0.0%) (0.07)
© Placement 1 3 2 1 2 3.0
assistance (11.17%) (33.3%) (22.2%) (L1.1%) (22.2%
Ccurse 6 5 5 0 0 4.0
advisement (27.5%) (31.3%) (31.3%) (0.0%) (0.0%)
Tutoring ) -2 3 1 0 4.0
services (50.0%) (16.7%) (25.0%) (8.37%) (0.07)
Veterans' 9 3 4 1 0 4.1
services (52.9%) (17.6%) (23.57) (5.97%) (0.0%)
Learning lab/ 4 9 3 0 0 4.0
packages - (25.0% (56.3%) (18.8%) (0.0%) (0.0%)
Student 4 2 4 2 0 3.6
activities (33.3%2) (16.7%) (33.3%) (16.7%) (0.02%)
Library .9 6 5 0 0 4.2
services (45.0%) (30.0%) (25.0%) (0.0Z). (0.0%)

Survey Section B:

1. What is the name of your current (or most recently attended) college?

SEF.APPENDIX

2. Did you have jcoblems transferring to the college indicated above?l

Raw 7 of total

number res ondgﬂEi
No 14 82.4
Yes 3 17.6
TOTAL 17 100.0



If yes; what”

Raw Z of total

number respondents
Transferring credit hours 3 100.0
Transcript problems 0 0.0
Admission 0 0.0
Other 0 0.0
TOTAL 3 100.0

3. How many credit hours earned at 'Y college were not accepted at the
college indicated above?

Raw % of total
number respondents
All credit hours éccepted 4 10 58.8
Lost 1-3 credit hours ' 2 11.8,
l.ost 4-6 credit hours 0 0.0
Lost 7-12 credit bours 2 11.8
L.ost 13-20 credit hours 2 11.8
Lost more than 21 credit hours 1 5.9
TOTAL 17 100.1

4. 1If vou are currently enrolled in college please indicate your current
status and classification at the college indicated above.

Raw 7% of total

Status number respondents
Part-time student (less thsn 12 hours) 6 42.9
, Full-time student (12 ¢~ -wore hours) 8 57.1
TOTAL . 14 100.0

Classification -

Junior 9 69.2
Senior 3 23.1
Graduate student' 0 0.0
Other ' 1 7.7
FOTAL *13 100.0

*Note: One (l) respondent failed to answer this question.

HY




N

\
\4
5. How well did the program you completed at our college preggregyou for
continuing your education?

Raw 7 of total

number respondents
My preparation was excellent ) 33.3
My preparation was satisfactory 7 38.9
Good In some aicas only _ 4 22.2
Fair, but ‘all areas could have been better 1 5.6
My preparation was inadequate 0 0.0
TOTAL *18 100.0

*Note: Some respondents answered this question who have not actually yet
enrolled at another college/university.

Survey Section C:

1A. 1If you are.currently employed, is your present occupation related to
the courses you have completed at our college?

- Raw Z of total

number respondents
Yes, directly related 5 25.0
Yes, closely related 5 25.0
No 10 50.0
TUTAL 20 100.0)

LB. If no; hav: vou been emploved in an occupation related to the courses
vou cempleted since vou lelt our college?

Raw Z of total
number respondents
Yes, directly related 0 0.0
ves, closelv related 0 0.0
No 8 100.0
TOTAL *8 103.0
*tote:r Two (2) respondents failed to answer this question.

Respondents who answered no to 1B were asked to skip to Section D.

~?
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2. Please coﬁplete the information bzlow regarding the occupational area
related to the courses completed at our college.
SEE APPENDIX
3. How would you rate the training you received at our college in relation
te its usefulnéss to you in performing your job?
Raw % of tortal
number respondents
Very good 10 62.5
Good 5 31.3
Neutral 1 6.3
Poor ' : 0 0.0
Very poor 0 0.0
TOTAL 16 - 100.1

e: Some respondents answered this question even though they were
directed to skip to Sccrion D when they answered no in Section C,

question 1B.

Please check beluw if the course(s) you took at our college helped you in
your occupation in any of the following ways.

Raw % of total
number respondents
ed to obtain job 3 17.6
ed performance on present job 7 41.2
ed advance on present job 4 23.5
ot the above 3 17.6
r 0 0.0
TOTAL *17 99.Y

e: Some respondents answered this question even thonch they were dirccted

*Note:

Up ¢
QBOO
400-

$>00—

to skip to Scction D when thev answered no in Section €, question 1b.

Lf you are employed full time. please indicate your approxir .te average
monthly s alxrv range. bnlnw. This information, when combined with other

members of vour Erddultkﬁ; class w111 _provide valuable information to
other individuals in rarcer nlanninb;

Rasw 7 of total
number - respondents
oo $300 L 7.7
$399 0 0.0
$499 2 15.4
5799 1 7.7

7
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Raw %Z of total

number resEondents

$600-$699 1 7.7
$700-$799 2 15.4
$800-$899 1 7.7
$900-5$999 0 0.0
$1000-$1099 3 23.1
$1100-$1199 0 0.0
$1200-Up 2 15.4

TOTAL *13 100.1

Approximate Average Salary: $796.15

*Note: Some respondents answered this question even though they were directed
to skip to Section D when they answered no in Section G, question 1B.

6. Were you employed in your oc.dtpation prior to enrolling in the courses
completed at our college?

Raw l % of total
number respondents
No 11 T
Yes 6 35.3
TOTAL Co*17 - 100.0
4Note: Some respondents answered this question even though they werc directed

to skip to Section D when they answered no in Section C, question 1B.

7. How would you rate .he availability of jobs in your occupational area?

Raw 7% of total

number respondents

Very good \ 3 18.8
Good : 4 25.0
Neutral 7 43,8
Poor 2 12.5
Very poor 0 0.0

TOTAL *16 100.9

Average Score (L-o): 3.5

*Note: Some respondents answercd this question even Zhough taey were directaed

to skip to Section D when they answered no in Section C. quustion 1B.

~i

~
-



Survey Section D:

1. If your occupational area is not related to the course yuu have completed
at our college (as specified in Section C) please check 2ach Treason which
applies. If occupational area is related to employment, g& to question 2.

Raw 7 cof total
number - respondents
Transferred to a four-year college 7 41.2
Not sufficiently qualified for a job in
my field of college preparation 1 5.9
Preferred to work in another field - 2 11.8
Found better paying job in ancther field 2 11.8
Could not find a job in field of preparation 4 23.5
_Worked previously in field of preparation ’
but changed ' : 1 5.9
Other 1 : : o © 0.0
TOTAL *17 ' 100.1

“Note: It is assumed by -the authors that some respondents answered this
question even though not directed to do so.

2. How do. you sce the course(s) completed at our college in terms of your

career plans? -
- Raw 7 of total
number - respondents
. Of tmmediate, direct benefit © 10 41.7.
N 0f long term, direct benefit ‘ _ 10 41.7
Of indirect benefit : ) 4 16.7
Of no benefit : 0 0.0
TOTAL %24~ ' 100.1
*Mote: © Some respondents failed to answer this question. :

3. Are vou interested in taking Sther courses at our college? You may
include courses not presently offered by our ccilege.

+

Raw Z of total
number respondents
No ) : “ ) 10 41.7
Yes _— ' 14 56.3
-~ N - - e /
TOTAL 24 ' 110.0
*Note:  Some respondents Lailed to answer-this quest fon.




4. We would appreciate any comments regarding how we could improve the
program you have completed and/or services we have provided,

SEE COMMENT SECTION
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COMPOSITE INFORMATION: ALL HISPANIC
STUDENTS WHO RESPONDED

Total Respondents: 23

Survey‘Section Al ‘ : A -

v
I

1. What was your primary objective in completing your degree or certificate
program at our college?

Raw % of total

numbar respondents
[mprovement of existing jeb skills , 4 15.4
Préparation for job to be obtained & 30.8
University transfer credit : 10 38.5
Personal interest 4 15.4
Other ‘ ’ o 0.0
TOTAL %26 100.1

*Note: Some respondents checked more than one primary purpose, hence the
total G\Cheda the total population size. :

2. What best describes your present status? Check all that apply.

. Raw . % of total
number respondents
. _ I "

Employed, full-time ' , 16 59.3
Employed, part-time ' 1 3.7
Unemp loyed, sceking omployment 2 7.4
Military full-time active duty 0 0.0
Continuing education at higher Level 7 25.9
Unavailahle for emplovmént 1 3.7
TOTAL *27 100.0

*Note: Some respondents checked more than one answer to the above question.



3. Pleasge rate those courses in your major fleld of study according to hdw
well they fulfilled your owd individual needs.

Very ‘ Very fAverage
Good . Good Neutral Poor . Poor Score (1-5)
Quality of 6 . 15 2 0 0 4.1
instruction  (26.1%) (65.2%) (8.72) (0.0%)  (0.0%) .
Grading/ ' 5 ° 13 4 1 0 3.9 -
testing (21.7%)  (56.5%) (17.4%) (4.37)  (0.0%)
Instructor b 14 5 0 0o . 3.9
interest (17.4%) (60.9%) - (21.7%) (0.0%)  (0.0%) :
Content of 4 14 4 0 0 4.0
course(s) (18.2%) (63.67) (18.27) . (0.0%Z)  (0.02)
Instructional 4 12 6 - 0 0 3.9
medla C(18.27)  (54.5%) (27.37%) (0.0%)  (0.04)
Class 7 11 5 0 0 4.0
slze (30.4%) (47.87) (21.77) (0.07)  (0.0%)

TOTALS: *Quality of instruction - 23 (100.0%)
*Grading/testing - 23 (99.9%7)
*lnstructor. interest - 23 (100.0%)
*Content of -course(s) - 22 (100.07)
*[nstructional media - 22 (100.0%)
*Class size - 23 (99.9%)

*Note: Some respondents failed to answer parts of this question.

4. - Part 1 - Percentage of 1espondr wit_used the following specific
services:
Raw % of rotal
number respondents
Financial aids = . 10 43,0
Counseling _ 18 78.0
Ulacement asslstance ’ 4 17.0
urse advisement 10 43.0
Ti.toring services . 3 ' 13.0
Veterans' services } 14 1.0
Learning lab/packages - ) (L1 : 48.0
Student activities : 6 . 26.0
l.ibrary services 17 74.0

~1
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4. - Part II - Please rate only thosc college services below that’'you have
utilized according to how well thev fulfilled your individual needs.

Very Very Average
Good Good Neutral Poor, Poor Score {(1-5)
Finadcial 6 3 0 1 0 A
21ids (60.0%)  (30.0%) (0.07)  (10.0%)  .(0.07)
Counseling 6 7 4 1.0 4.0
(33.3%) (38.9%) (22.27) (5.6%) (0.0%)
a
Placement 1 0 3 0 0 3.5

assistance *(25.0%) (0.0%) (75.0%) (0.0%) (0.07%)

Course 2 7 0 1 0 4.0
advisement (20.0%) (70.0%) (0.0%) (10.0%) (0.0%)

Tutoring i 0 2 0 .0 3.6
services (33.3%) (0.0%) . (66.77) (0.0%) (0.02)

Veterans' 5 4 4 0 1 3.8
services (35.7%) (28.6%) (28.67) (0.0%) (7.17)

Learning lub/ 5 6 0 0 0 AN
packages (45.5%)  (54.57) (0.04) (0.0%2) -~ (0.07%) R

Student 2 "3 i 0 ) 4.1
activities (33.3%). (50.07%) (16.77) (0.07) (0.0%)

Library Lo 5 1 1 0 4.4
services (58.84)  (29.4%) (H.97) S (3.9%) (6.05)

Survey sSection B

1. What is the name of your current (or most recently attended) college?

SEE APPENDIX

+2. Did you have problems transferring ' o the college indicated above?

Raw : % oflLotul
number rcsEondcnts
No ‘ ' 11 100.0
Yes ‘ 0 0.0
TOTAL . L'l 100.0
N '

76




3. How many credit hours earned at our

college were not.accept. ' at the

college indicated above?

.

a

All credit hours accepted

Lost 1-3 credit hours

Lost 4-6 credit hours

““Lost 7-12 credit hours

Lost 13-20 ¢redit hours

Lost more than 21 cred{t hours

TOTAL

Raw % of total

number respondents
5 45,5
o) 0.0
4 36.4
2 .18.2
0 0.0
0 0.0

11 160.1 .

4. 1f you are currently enrolled in college please indicateAydd} current

status and classification at the college Indicated above. ' ,

: Raw .o . 7% of total
Status number respondents
Part-time student (less than 12 Hours) 6 66.7

?Full—time student (12 or more hours) 3 33.3°
TOTAL 9 100.0

. Raw 7 of total

Classification number respondents

Junior 5 50.0
Senior 5 50.0
Graduate student 0 0.0
Other ) 0 n.0
TOTAL %10 100.0

*Note: One (1) respondent answered thio question who dbd not answer part [

of this question,
7

77
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\ 5.  How well did the program you completed at our college prepare you for
\ continuing_your educatlon7

\ : ‘ Raw - % of total
R L ' _ : number respondents |

h My preparation was excellent - 4 33.3
. - My preparation t4s satlsfactory 4 33.3
Good In gome areas only: 2 16.7
\ Fair, but all areas could have been better 2 16.7

\ My preparation was inadequate 0 0.0
\ : ' ' TOTAL *12 _ 100.0

\ *Note: Some respondents answered this question who have not actually yet
enrolled at another college/university.

\ Survey Section C:

\
\ : e e

\lA. I1f you are currently nmployed is your present occupation related to
\ the courses vou have completed at our college?

! T - Raw % of total
' number respondents
Yes, dLrectl& related 3 17.6
Yds, closely related 7 41.2
No! 7 41.2
‘ TOTAL 17 100.0  °

o

1. If no; have you been employed in an occupation related tn the courses you
completed at our college since you left our colle&e’

Raw - Z of total
number  respondents
Yes, directly related - ‘ ‘ ' 1 11.1
Yes, closely related o 1 11.1
No . : . 7 . 77.8

‘ ~ TOTAL : %9 100.0

*Note: Two (2) respondents answered this question even though not directed
to do wo in part T of this question.




1
i

2. Please complete the  information below regarding the occupational area
Ffelated to the courses completed at our college.

) SEE APPENDIX

3. How would you rate the training you received at our college in relatioK

/
/

to its usefulness to you in performing your job? /

' ‘ Raw Z of tdtal

number res onﬁents
Very good o7 -;3.§
Cood 4 /30.8
Neutral 2 3.4
Poor 0 0.0
Very poor 0 0.0
TOTAL *13 100.0

< %*Note: Some respondents answered this question even though they were directed

to skip to Section D when they answered no -in Section C, question 1lB.

4. Please check below if the course(s) you took at our college helped you in
your occupation in any of the following ways.

Raw % of total
number respondents
Helped to obt.iin job 4 20.0
Helped performance on present job 8 740.0
Helped advance on present job 6 30.0
None of the above 2 10.0
Other 0 0.0
“TOTAL %20 100.0

*Note: Some respondents answered this question even though they were directed
to skip to Section D whensthey answered no In Section C; question 1B.

5. If you are emplo, . full time, pleasc indicate your approximate average
monthly salqu_zghge below. This information, when combined with other
members of your graduating class, will provide valuable information to
other individuals in carecr planning.

Raw 7% of total
number respondents
Up to $300 _ 0 0.0
$300-5399 0 0.0
$400-5499 : 0 0.0
6 7

$500-5399 2 1

4 —~




Raw %Z of total

number -respondents

$600-$699 1 ) 8.3
$700-$799 2 16.7
$800~$799 0 0.0
$900-$999 2 ‘ 16.7
$1000-$1099 1 4 8.3
$1100-$1199 ? 2 16.7

2 16.7

$1200-Up
100.1

—
Do

TOTAL

Approximate Average Salary: $916.66

6. Were you employed in your occupation prior.t» enrolling in the courses
completed at our college? '

Raw % of total

number respondents
No & : 5 38.5
Yes . ' .8 : 61.5
TOTAL %13 . 1C0.0

#*Note: One (1) respondént answered this question even though they were directed
to skip to Section D when they answered no in Section C, question 1B.

[y

7. How would you rate the availability oi jobs in your occupatior .l anrca?
Raw % of total
. number respnanients
Very good o 14.3
Good 5 35.7
Neutral 5 35.7
Poor n 2 14.3
Very poor 0 0.0
TOTAL *14 100.0

Average Score- (1-5): 3.5
LAy o

*Note: Some tespondents answered this question even though they were <Zirected
to skip to Scction D when they answered no in Scction C, question 1B.

\
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Survey Section Dt

i. If your occupational area is not related to the course you have completed
at our college (as specified in Section C) please check cach reason which
applies. 1If occupational area is related to employment, go to question 2.

Raw % of total
number respondents
Transferred to a four-year college , 7 41.2
Not sufficiently qualified for 2 job in
my field of ccllege preparation 3 17.6
Preferred to work in another field 2 11.8
Found better paying job in another field 1 5.9
Could not find a job in field of preparation 1 5.9
Worked previously in field of
preparation but changed 0 0.0
Other 3 17.6
TOTAL *17 100.0

*Note: [t fs assumcd by the authors that some respondents answered thils ques-—
tion even though itot directed to do so.

&
2. He do vou see the course(s) completed at our college in terms of your
career plans?

Raw % of total

number _rcspondents
Of immediate, direct oevofit - 7 29.2
Of long term, dJdirect benefit o 14 58.3
0Of indirect benefit 3 12.5
0f no benefit 0 0.0
TOTAL *24 100.0

%Note: Some ruspondents checked more than one answer to the above question.

3. Are vou intrrested in taking other courses at our college? You may
include coirses not presently offered by cur college.

Raw ' Joof toral
aumben vespondents
No 7 35.0
Yo , "3 65.0
TOTAL w20 P90
iNote: Scome respondents failed to ansuer tnis question.

8
E l{lC' : : 81

Aruitoxt provided by Eic:
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4. We would appreciate any comments regarding how we could the

program you have completed and/or services we have prov

SEE COMMENT SECTION




COMPOSITE INFORMATION: ALL WHITE, NOT OF
HISPANIC ORIGI: STUDENTS WHO RESPONDED

Total Respondents: 123

Survey Section A:

1. What was your primary objective in comp

leting vour degree or certificate

program at our college?

Improvement of existing job skills
Preparation tcr job to be obtained

University transier credit
Personal interest
Other

Raw
.number,

23
50
52
32

7

TOTAL *164

% of total

respondents

14.
10.
5l
19.

4.

W U~ nO

150.0

*Nors:  Some respoundents checked more than onec primary purpose, hence the
rotal exceeds the total population size.

2. What best describes vour present status? Check altl that apply.
Raw 4 of total
number respondents
Faploved, fall-time 37 . 64.9
mpleved, part-time : 9 ‘3 6.7
lnemoicyed, seecking employment 7 5.2
Milicary tull-time active duty 1 0.7
Continuing- cducaton at higher level 29 21.6
Unavailabie for employment 1 0.7
TOTAL #1734 99.8

wNote: Some respondents checked more than once

answer to the above question.



3. Please rate those courses_in your major field of study according to how
well they fulfilled your own individual nceds. -

Very ] ; Very ‘Average
Good Good Neutral Poor Poor ‘Score (1-5[
Quality of 36 71 13 2 0 4.1
instruction (29.57%) (58.27) (10.72) ° (L.6%) (0.0%)
Grading/ 28 61 24 7 ' 0 3.9 °
testing (23.37)  (50.8%) (20.07%) (5.82) (0.0%)
Instructor 45 53 B 19 2 0 4.1
interest . (37.8%2) (44.5%) . (16.0%) (1.7%) (0.0%)
Content of " 30 69 18 .2 © 0 4.0
course(s) (25.27) (58.0%) (15.1%) (1.77%) (0.0%)
Instructional- 24 49 39 6 2 3.7
media (20.0%) (40.8% (32.5%) (5.07) . (1.7%) .
Class 38 61 . 17 4 . 1 4.0

size (31.4%)  (30.47) (14.07) (3.3%) (0.8%)

TOTALS: #*Quality of instruction =~ 122 (100.07)
*Grading/testing - 120 (75.97%) )
*[nstructor Interest - 119 (100.0%)
*Content oi course(s) - 119 (100.07)
*lnstructional media - 120 (100.0%)
Class wlze = 121 (99.97)

Noté: Some respondents tailed to answer parts of this question.

4, - Part [ - Percentage of rospondents that used the following specific
SCIVIces: ’ . .

Raw 7 of total

number resypondents
Financial aids A ;# 27 22.0
Counseling ’ 72 59.0
Placemnt assistance 23 19.0
Course advisement 57 46.0
Tutoring services 22 18.0
Veterans' siorvices 60 49.0
Learning lab/packages 49 40.0
Student activitics 33 27.0

87 71.0

Library services

R4




4, - Part II - Please rate only those . llegc services below thet vort have
utilized according to how well they fuifilled vour individuzi ueeds.

"

~
Very Very Average
Good . Good . Neutral Poor Poor Score (1-5)
Financial ’ ) : 9 6 R4 2 3.4
afd.. (22.27)  (33.3%) (22.27) (14.8%) (7.4%)
Counseling 14 25 14 10 9 3.3
(19.4%)  (34.77) (19.47) (13.97)  (12.5%)
Placement 1 5 2 7 2.6
assist ince (4.3%) '(21,77) {34.87) (8.7%) (3G.4%)
Course , 1 17 18 1 5 3.4
adviserfent (19.3%) (29.8%) (31.67) (10.5%) (8.8%)
Tutoring 4 6 5 3 . 3.1
services (18.27%) (27.3%) (22.77) (13.67Z) (L8.27)
Veterans' 17 273 1t 8 1 307
serviras (28.3%) (38.3%) J(l8.32) 2 (13.37) (1.72)
Learnins lab/ 13 20 L 5 1 3.8
packiges (26.52)  (L£0.8%) ¢ (22.47%) (5.27) (2.070)
Student 3 Tl 8 5 6 3.0
aetivities (9.17%) (33 57%) (24.27) (15.27%) (18.2%)
% -~ .
Librarv 21 230 14 13 7. . 3.5
gar oy (6.0 7)  (34.3%) (16.1%) (14.97) (8.0%)

Sdarvey Seocrien b

L. Wihat fs the name of your curvent (¢r most recently attended) college?

SEE APPENDIX

2. ngiqu{Wuqh:Jnggﬂgps‘tyapﬁffﬁfiqg to the collepe indicated above?

Raw % o1 total
number respondents
5
No R 2.9
Yes 9 P
v TOTAL w7 100.0



1f yes; whate?

Raw ‘ % of total
) number respondents

Transfenring‘credit hours 6 54.5
Transcript problems 5 45.5
. Admission o 0 0.0
Other 0 0.0
TOTAL . *11 100.0

SR £

:'(\;1

*Note: Some respondents checked more than v..c problem.

3. How many credit hours earned at our college were not .ccepted at the
college indicated above?

Raw % of total
All credi: hours accepted - ' 15 " 34.9
Lost 1-3 credit hours T4 9.3
Lost 4-6 credit hours - 9 20.9.
Lost 7-12 credit Vours a 20.9
Losce 13-.0 credii hours 3 7.0
llost more than 21 credit hours 3 7.0
2 . - TOTAL %43 100.0

Note:  Some respondents lailed to answer this question.

4. If vou an. currently enrellied in collese pleas. indicate your current

tassificat ton at the. college indicated above.

Raw . of total
LStatus numbor rosvondents
part-time stadent (Lless than 17 hours) 20 . 45.5
Sull-time student (12 o move hours) 24 54.5:
> TOLAL %44 100.0
N . o
FJJEﬁEiEE-E@ilQ}‘H\
. @
Junior 21 50.0
Senior 15 35.7
Graduate student 3 7.1
Othaor B) 7.1
- " TUTAL %42 .9

XNote:  Some respondents failed to answer this. question.

ERIC

Aruitoxt provided by Eic:



S. How well did the program you completed at our college pfepare;you for

v ‘ continuing your education? ,
AN L . ‘ Raw " % of rotal
’ ‘ number respondents
My preparatirn was excellent 10 v 19.2
My preparation was satisfactory , : ' 6 50.0
Good in some areas only : 9 17.3
Fair, but all areas could have been better 4 7.7
Mv preparation was inadequate . i .3 5.8
TOTAL *52 100.0

*Note: ' Some respondents answered this question who have not actually yet
enrolled at another college/universiry. '

£,

4

Surve. Tnction C:

1AL currently employed. is your present occupation related to
o rou have completed at our college? o
Raw Z of total
number respondents
Yes, i by orel ied -39 41.5 .
Yes, clos:lyv related 24 255
Yo " it 3.0
TOTAL 94 - 100.0

.

B Lf no; have vou been employed in an occupation related to the courses you

compl:od ar our collepe?

R.w ¢ % of total
number ' respondents
ves, dircotly relat. 3 . 8.8
Yes, closely relateld ‘ 1 ) "2y
No ) : 30 38.2

TOTAL L *3Y 99.9

ANoDer o Some respoidents checked more than one answer, hence the total number
ot responsey exceeds the numhci of no answers in part I of this ques-—
tion., It {s assumed b t° - authors that some r -spondents answered

this quastion even though not directed to do =
. H

ERIC

Aruitoxt provided by Eic:
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“

8 .
2 Pleasae complete tle information below reggrding the occupational area
related to the courses completed at our college.

SEE *PPENDIX

3, How would you rate the training vou ;:;ﬂjyod at our Lollege 1n relation

‘to its usefulness to you in performing yor'r job?

Raw % of total
number 'Eespondents
Very good : 29 37.7
Good .33 42.9
Neutral 12 15.6
Poor 1 +1.3
Very poor 2 2.6
TQTAL - *77 100.1

*Note: Some respondents answered this question even though thev were directed
to skip to Section D when they answered no in Secctioin. €, questic- 1.

] Pleas: check belcw if the c0ur"e(<) you took at our college helped you in

4.
your occupation in anv of the following ways. , )
' Raw Z of total
number respendents
celped to obtain jBb 41 15.6
~elped rerformance on nresent job 40 ' 36.0
~+1ped advance on present job 15 13.5
None of the atove A 2.6
Other L 0.9
TOTAI. #1111 99.9
*Note:  Sow: rrapondents answered this question cven though thev were directed

ro skin to § ttion D when they answer.d no in Section %, question IB.

5. If you are enployed tult tine, please _indicate youv approximaie average

m0nthl salar: range below. FHLJ information, when combined with other

member of your graduating class, will prodee vi Tuable i-formation to

other LndLVlnldlq in carLLr pLannLn".

T Ritw % of total
Bymbcr te e dencs
Up te $300 i )
$300-$399 0] 0.0
$L’¢00.—$.’4 19 4 .3
$500-5599 9 14.1

fie}

90 .

48



Raw %-bf total

number resEondents
$600-$699 7 10.9
$700-$799 L 13 20.3
$800-$899 . ) 6 - 9.4
$900-599%3 : ' : 4 6.3
$1000-51099 3 4.7
$1100-$1199 R : 4 6.3
_$1200-Up - . . 13 20.3
> ~ TOTAL *6b 100.2

Approximate Average Salary: $846.87

-

*Note: Some respondents failed to answer this question.

“u

6. W.re you employed in your occupation prior to euroll:ng in the courses
co-pleted at our college? ‘ ' )

-

Raw %Z of total

L.umber re-pondents
o | 41 539
Yes ) 35 46.1
TOTAL *76 '00.0

*Note: Some respondents answered this questicn even though they werc direct~d
. " to skip to Section D when they answered no in Sectlon C. questlon 1.

»
z

/. How would you rate the availapility of jobs in your oc :upational area?

Raw % of total

nunber respondents
Very good . 13 17.3
Good 131 41.3
Neutval . 18 i 24,0
Poor . ‘ ‘ ' 11 14.7
Verv poort 2 : 2.7
TOTAL %75 1900

- Average Score (1-5): 3.5

#lote: Somé respondent : answered this question even though they were dirccted
to skip to Sectlon D when they answered no in Secrion C, question 1B.
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ERIC

Aruitoxt provided by Eic:

Survey Sectior D:

1. If your occupational area is not related . n_the course you have completed

at our college (as specified .in Section C) please check each reason which

applies. If occupational area is related to employmert, go to question 2.

' Raw Z of total
¢ "~ number - respondents
. . —
Transferred to a four-year college 18 32.1

Mot sufficiently qualified for a job in

my field of college preparation 8 14.3
Preferred to work in another field 6 10.7
Found better paying job in another field 5 8.5
Could not find a job in field of preparatior 9 16.1
Worked previously in fileld of

preparation but changed 3 T4
Other 7 1o,

TOTAL *56 100.0

#*Note: 1t is assumed by the authors that some respondents answered this
question even though not instructed to do so.
1 . N
2. How do vou sece the course(s) completed at our college in ierms of your
career plans?

Raw 7 of total
number respondents
Of immediate, dircect benef it 43 31.2
Of lonyg term, direct beneflt 69 50.0
Of indirect beneflit 21 15.2
Of no benefit ) 3.6
TOTAL #1723 1N%.0
*Noto:  heme respondents checked mere than one answer to the above gquestion.

i, Are you interested in taking other courses at our collepe? You may

include courses not presently off red by our college.

Raw 74 of total
number respondents
No . v i ‘ 33 37.3
Yes 64 62.7
AT *102 L00.06
“Nere:  Some respondents failed o . his question.



4. We would appreciate any comments regarding how we;could improve the
program you have completed and/or serviccs we haye provided.

/

" SEE COMMENT SECTION

-
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COMPAR ISON OF INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES
BY GRADUATE TYPE

In:xructional : Assoc. Assoc. Assoc. of _
Service of Arts of Sci. Appl. Sci. Certificate
._ S N
Y Quality of instruction 4.1 4.0 4.1 . 4.5
) Grading/tcsting : 3.8 3.8 3.9 4.1
 Iastrictor interest 4.0 4.0 4.2 4.b
‘Content of zourses 4.0 3.9 4.0 4.2
[n$tructional media 3.6 3.0 3.8 3.9
Class size 4.0 4.1 4.1 ’ 4.0
i
Legend: 5 - Very Good
4 - Good
3 - Neutral -
2 — Poor _ :
Il - Very Poor \
!
5
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T COMPARISON OF INSTRUCTIONAL
SERVICES BY SEX

Student Service , y Male ' Feriale

Quality of instruction ' 4.0 4.3
{nd a

Grading/testing 8 4.0
t i

Instructor iuterest ‘ 4.3
L : : .

. Contert of courses Y 4.2
[nstructional media 3.t 3.9
Class size 4.0 ' 4.1

Legond: 5 - Very Good
4 - Good
3} - Neutral
2 - Poor
1

- Verv Uor




COMPARIéON OF INSTRUCTIONAL
SERVICES BY ETUNICITY
_[nstructfonal Service Hispanic 5 Black Wnite
Quality of instruction 4.1 4.4 4.1
Grading/testing 3.9 4.0 3.9
Instructor interest 3.9 . 4.3 4.1
Content of courses 4.0 4.2 2.0
instructional media 3.9 4.0 3.7
¢ Class size ‘ 4.0 4.1 4.0
Legend: 3 - Very Good
) 4 = Good

3 - Neutral

2 - Poor

I -~ Very Poor

'] P - - --_c e s 0 LR J - o - <~ » - o . . * & 8¢ & - - e & ® ‘e e ce B
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i
COMPARISON OF STUDENT SERVICES
BY GRADUATE TYPL
4
i Assoc. Assoc. Assoc. of
Student Service of Arts of Sci. Appl. 5¢1. Certificate
Financial aid - 4.1 3.8 3.9 | 3.1
' 4 .
Counseling 3.6 3.5 3.5 _ 3.7
Placement assistance 2.6 2.6 3.4 2.1
Course advisement 3.4 3.2 3.2 3.6
Tutoring services .« _ 2346 4.1 3.5 3.0
*-Veterans' services 3.8 3.7 4.1 3.0

Learning lab/packages 4.0 3.8 3.7 4.2
Student activities 2.3 3.4 3.5 3.6
l.Library ° - ' " 3.5 3.8 3.3 4.6
Luogend:s = Very Good

' = Good

3 - Neutral

2 - Poor

1 - Verv Poor

[ ] . . ® e » ® e ® . g o - f_ik) o 'S o ®s 04 ® . o ®® @ ® -~
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COMPARISON OF STUDENT
SERVICES BY SEX

Student .. 2rvice Male . Female
Financlal adxl 3.7 3.7
Counseling 3.5 3.7
‘Placement assistance 2.7 2.9
Course advisement _ 3.5 3.6
Tutoring sorvices 3.4 3.6
Veterans' services 3.8 ' 3.8
"Learning lab/packages 3.8 ' 4.1
Student activities 3.0 3.5
Library -3.6 . 4.0
e e e 5 -

Legend: 5 - Very Good

- Good

~ Neutral

- lPoor
-.Verv Poor
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COMPARISON OF STUDENT SERVICES
BY ETHNICITY

Studeat Service . Hispanic -+ Black * White
Flnancial aid : 4.4 41 3.4
Counseling ‘ 4.0 4.0 3.
Placement assistance ) 3.5 3.0 2.6
Coursé advisement o 4.0 4.0 3.4
Tutoriag services ‘ 3.6 4.0 3.1
Veterans' services 3.8 , 4.1 3.7
Learning Lah/pagkagus - 4.4 4.0 3.8
Student activities 4.1 _ 3.0 o 3.0
Library 4,4 4.2 3.5
lLegend: 5 - Very Good

4 - Good

3} - Neutral

2 - Poor

L. - Very Foor »
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EMPLOYMENT LISTED BY AUSTIN COMMUNTTY COLLEGE

GRADUATE/COMPLETER RESPONDENTS 1977

Job Tifle

ACC Major

<

Clerical supervisor
Sales representative
Police officer

Tax examiner (*)
Insurance examlner (*)
Alrport sales agent
Supervisor

Bookkeeper
Draftsperson
Supervisor

Comm. serv. supcrvisor
Electronic technician
Inspector

- Senior draftsperson (%)

Salesperson
Accounting technician
Appraiser (%) ‘
Statf engineer .
Technical statf asst.
Postal clerk

Quality. [nginour

Tax accounting clerk

"Owner (*)

Order services: (*)
Office supervisor

Real vstate salesperson-

Office mach. oper. (%)
Salesman/announcer (%)
Registered nurse ‘
Engine preparation .

Tech. opcrations officer

Clerk V -
Manager

Engineering techhician
Piiysics assistant
Supervisor

Asst. Juv. Officer (%)

General studies

Business administration
General studies

Buslness administration
General studies

Business administration
Business administration
Business administration
Business administracion
Business administration
Business administration

Business administration_
Business administration:

Business administration
Business adminisctration
Business administration
Business administration
Business administration
Business administracion
Business administration
Business administration
Business administration
Business administration
Fusiness administration
General studies

General studies

General studies
Business administration
General studies:
General studies

General studies

General studies

General studies
Chemistry

Chemlstry

Math

Mental Health

Employer

3

MHMR \

.General Electric Supply Co.

Austin Police Department
Internal Revenue Service

Texas Insurance Advisory Office

Continental Airlines
Continental Airlines
Apollo Transports
Texas Instruments

Department of Human Resources

United States Air Force
I.B.M. :

City of Austin

Texas Instruments

Joe Fryor Realty

Camp Mabry

City of Austin

I.B.M. '

Austin Community College
U.S. Postal Service
I.B.M.

Internal Revenuc Service
Casa Linda Shoe Store
I.B.M.

Austin Community College
Impson Properties
Veterans' Administratjon
KMXX-FM -
Brackenridge Hospital
Glastron Boats

Texas Dept. of Public Safer)

Texas Education Agency
U.S. Government

Motorola

Austin Community College
Texas Employment Comm.
Williamson County

[N

The (%) 1ndi'1tvs that the respondent d\d not have their, presgnt joo boforc they en-
rolled at A.C.C.

ERIC

Aruitoxt provided by Eic:



EMPLOYMENT LISTED BY AUSTIN COMMUNITY COLLEGE

GRADUATE/COMPLETER RESPONDENTS 1977

[Continued]

Job Title

ACC Major

‘Employer

Admin. clerk/keypunch oper. Mid-management

Water/wastewater

connection specialist
Department manager
Tech. staff asst. (%)
Secretary (*)

-Senilor stenographer -

Health warden clerk
Secretary ITI )
Real estate broker (*)

Mid-management

- Mid-management

Mid-management

Office occupations
Office occypations
Office occupations
Office occupations

. Real’‘estite

“Glastron Boat Company

Ciry of Austin

Sears .

Austin Community College
Spenco Systems
Southwestern Bell

City of Austin

Texas Rehabilitation Comm.
Hill High Realty P

Financial management .

S consultant (%)

~: Job specialist
LLab assistant
Automotive mechanic (%)
Flectrician helper (%)
Fire/safety inspector
General contractor
Chief accountant
Real . estate agent/

property management
Computer programmer (%)
Computer programmer
Parts manager
Mechanic (*)
Accounting & finance off.
~ TV, repairman/manaccer

T.V. technician (¥) Radio-TV repair
Uhurq&ing room technician  Oper. room technology
l.icensed Yoc. Nurse (%) LVN program
l.icensed Voc. Nurse (%) LVN program
Licensed Voc. Nurse [ (%) LVN prosram

Accounting

Accoynting

Automotive technology
Automotive technology
Bullding trades
Psychology '
Building trades
Business management

Texas Employment Commission
Austin Community College
Lowell-Lieberman

Brigham Young University
University of Texas °
Self-employed

Texas Highway Department

Capitol Home Rentals
‘Veterans' Administration
U.S. Treasury Department ,
Central Texas Clarklift
Canion.Automotive o
U.S. Air Force

WSBTV Serviece

Southwest Electronics Lab
Mesa lutheran Hospital
Nor thuest Mediplex Nursing Home
Retirzment Nursing Center
Travis State School

Business management
Business management
Busines:s management
Business management
Business management
Business management
Radlo-TV repair

2

Licensed Voa. Nurse (*° LLVN program Travis State School
LVN/Staff .Nurse (%) LUN program St. David's Hospital
Licensed Voc. Nurse T (*) VN program Austin State Hospital
Licensed Voc. Nurse (%) LVN program Seton Medical Center

The (*) indicates that the respondent did not have their present job before they en-
rotled at A.C.C. . ’ '
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EMPLOYMﬁNT LISTED BY AUSTIN COMMUNITY COLLEGE

oy R

GRADUATE/COMPLETER RESPONDENTS 1977

[Coentinued]

Job Title

ACC Major

e

Employer

Licensed Voc. Nurse (%)
Licensed Voc. Nurse (%)
Licensed Voc. Nurse (*)
Charge nurse (%)
Licensed Vec. Nurse (*)
Medication nurse (%)
Nurse .
Licensed Voc. durse (%)
Licensed Voc. Nurse ()
Licensed Voc. Nurse (%)
Licensed Voe. Nurse (%)
Licensed Voc. Nurse®(*)
T.V. repair shop owner
Air conditioning/heat ser-
viceman apprentice (%)
Guard
Maintenance worker
Dav care teacher .
Night director/adjust-
‘merit teacher
Teacher's aide,
Technician specialist
Customer engineer
Electrical design drafcs-
man (%)
Drafting tech. I (¥)
Draftsperson (*)
Too1l planner (*) )
Elvcitronic technician (%)
Staff nsst: ITE (%)
Program director/fire
protection technoloyy
Senior nolice officer
Monitovr (%)

-

‘LVN

"Electronics

LVN
LVN
LVN
LVN
LVN

nroygram
program
program’
program
program
program
program
program
program
program
LVN program
LVN program
Radio-TV repair

LVN
LVN
LVN
LVN

Air conditioning
Law enforcement
Air conditioning
Child development

Child develo ment
Child development
Jusiness administration

Data processing .

‘ Drafting

Drafting
Drafring
Drafting
lectronics

Fire Protection Technology:
Law enforcement
LLaw enforcement

AR

Medical. Pool

Declined to give

Travis State- School .
Buchners Vilia Siesta #1
Retirement Nursing Center
Gaorgetown Hospital
Medical Pool :
Austin State Hospital
Monte Siesta Retirement Center
Homemakers Upjonn .
Travis State School
Travis State School
Self-employed

ACI Systems

UT Police Departmént
Shoal Creek Hospital
Not given .

Marbridge House of Austin
Not given

Motorola

Control Data

R.M. Taylor Jr. & Asspclates
Applied Research Laboratories
SWISU Phvsical Plant
Westinghouse

Not given

"Austin Community College

McLennan Community ollege
Austin Police Department
Austin High School

The (*) indicates that the resp-ndent did net have theic present job before they en-—

rolled at A.C.C.
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EMPLOYMENT LISTED BY AUSTIN COMMUNITY COLLEGE
GRADUATE/COMDLETER RESPONDENTS 1977

, [Continued] ,

Job Title : ACC Major ) Embloyur
Deputy sheriff Law enforcement -« Travis County S'.oriff's Dépt.
Deputy sheriff Law enforcement Llano County
Private security officer ' Law enforcement : Longhorn Security
Genergl office worker Law enforcement Vet. Affairs Offlce, A c.C.
Deputy constable Liw enforcement . Travis County
Park superintendent (¥) Law enforcement , Texas Parks/W1]d11fc
Assistant engineer Physics . " ‘Clty of Austin ©

The (% ) indicates that the respondent did not have their present job before thoy en-
rolled at A.C.C.
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COLLEGES TRANSFERRED TO OR ENROLLED IN BY
) AUSTIN COMMUNITY COLLEGE GRADUATE

\ " RESPONDENTS 1977 s
/- :
. Number
A\

University of Texas™ (Austin) 25

.St. Edward's University i 25

) Southwest Texas State University ’ . 13

2 " Austin Community College = ' o ) 11

‘ Huston-Tillotson College 2
Juarez-Lincoln oo 2

Midwestern State Unlversity 1

University of Texas (Arlingtor) , * 1

Seattle Pacific University 1

Mesda Community College % N i 1

Amevicar University A0

Univeralty of Houston - 1

Kansas s5tate University . . 1

Park College ~ , L 1

Total 86
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Austiii
, o ' ‘ Community
= _— . College -

© ‘ , L 901 NEAL STREET -
' - ) AUSTIN, TEXAS 78702
512/476-638) .
> .
. . December 1, 1977
E : ) . . f

~ . . R

Dear

Do'y0u~dislike filling out questionneires? We do and we ¢an understand y0ur
feelings. So we wouldn't ask you to do this unless it was absolucely
necessary and it is. Why?

l; Austin Community College must comply with State iaw aqd follow~up
-on all gtaduaces and, more importlncly,

2. Austin Community College needs and wants infermation that will
help us to better serve the needs of those, like yourself, who
choose to attend school here :

We rea]ly do need your help! Hopefully, ve have made chis process as pain-
less as yossible. The enclosed form needs “to be completed in total. You
need to check the appropriate block(s) within each category. Your written
comments in Section D will also be appreciated. You, the ACC graduate, are
.in a,real good position to asséss your program. Be sure to note '""Begin Here'
in the top right hand corner of the form. :

After completing .the form, use the enclosed postage paid envel pe and mail
it to us. :You really will have done ACC and future students of ACC a service.

I appreciate your help and 1 thank you for it.
as

Sincerely, 2.

Mm@

- " Ramon H. Dovalina
Dean for 'Srudent Services
RED/1m
Encl.

1ug
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Q RIDGEVIEW CAMPUS (T (AN

B KC EAOAN CAL(PUS 7104 © Drnive

Ge [P

“\RARY ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES): 01 Neal Street
AUSTIN CAMPUS: 1200 Pio Grande

CROCELTT CAMPUS: 5604 Minchaca Road
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Please Send Completed Forms To The Tex-SIS Support Service.Coordindting Board
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| Fistin C‘o:mnunify College .

Jame of Institutich

Surbeys'And Other Than Tex-SI§ Surveys

P

Report on Non-Resandents to First Year Graduate (FO4-1-G) Tex-SIS
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N A L T TR
b w T ST L 8 n o e o« & oo U B3
v 20 " Z0A U. BooA 2w D HY, m & = ‘§ Boap
% .
o'l | ¢ 2 3 e sl el 7 Ve 9 110 |1 npPin]ul s
1| 1007 | Drama ¢ 2 b1 21 1
ool | ‘Communications 2 1] 2 1l T
|3 [0l | Psychology 2 1] 2] 1] ‘ 1]
4| 2208 | Sociology 2 T 20112, i 1] Pl
5 |0l | GeeralSties |2 |1 [ 2| 9| 4 5 2| 5] 1)
6 | 1914 | Geology FEEEAE |
7ol | Blolexy 2 [ 1] 21 .
g | 8622, | Drafting Design [ 2 1 2 2 1] 1
9 | 8824 Electronics 2 1 2 1 1
10 !5822, Bus. Mgmt. 2 1 2|1 1
L [ 7220 | iz cond. Refrig. | 2 | 1| 2 | 1 1
12 | 1905 | Chemistry 2 |12 1 1
13 60l I Data Processing 2 | 1] 22 1 ",l
14 | 6239 | Photography 2 1] 21 1
15 | 8029 | Men. HthMum. Serv. | 2 | 1| 2 | I [.4 2 3
16 | 0506 | Bus. Adnin. 2 b1 2|1 2 4| 4
17 | 7021 Law Enfc;rcement 2 (1| 2] 6.1 2 1 2' 2
18 | 5621 Mid, Hanagement 1 1] 2 2 2
|15 e | rinting 1] 2] 1 ' |
1902 Physics 2 1 2 2
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